

## City of National City 2025 Master Fee Schedule

Adopted June 3, 2025 Effective August 6, 2025

	Building				
#	Description	Adopted Fee	Previous Fee	Change	% Change
<del>"</del> 1	Travel and Documentation (standard) (2 trips)	\$187.00	\$151.00	\$36.00	24%
2	Travel and Documentation (standard) (2 trips)	\$126.00	\$105.00	\$21.00	20%
3	Permit Issuance	\$65.00	\$58.00	\$7.00	12%
4	Construction & Demolition Admin Fee	\$118.00	\$118.00	\$0.00	0%
<u>.                                    </u>	Mechanical Permit Fees	Fee	Previous Fee	Change	% Change
6	Stand Alone Mechanical Plan Check	\$125.00	\$139.00	-\$14.00	-10%
7	Air Conditioning Unit	\$157.00	\$64.00	\$93.00	145%
8	Furnaces (F. A. U., Floor)	\$157.00	\$64.00	\$93.00	145%
9	Wall Heater	\$157.00	\$64.00	\$93.00	145%
10	Appliance Vent/Chimney (Only)	\$157.00	\$42.00	\$115.00	274%
11	Refrigeration Compressor	\$157.00	\$128.00	\$29.00	23%
12	Boiler	\$179.00	\$132.00	\$47.00	36%
13	Chiller	\$179.00	\$132.00	\$47.00	36%
14	Heat Pump (Package Unit)	\$209.00	\$64.00	\$145.00	227%
15	Heater (Unit, Radiant, etc.)	\$157.00	\$64.00	\$93.00	145%
16	Air Handler	\$157.00	\$64.00	\$93.00	145%
17	Duct Work Only	\$187.00	\$132.00	\$55.00	42%
18	Evaporative Cooler	\$209.00	\$64.00	\$145.00	227%
19	Make-up Air System	\$187.00	\$132.00	\$55.00	42%
20	Moisture Exhaust Duct (Clothes Dryer)	\$187.00	\$19.00	\$168.00	884%
21	Vent Fan (Single Duct)	\$187.00	\$19.00	\$168.00	884%
22	Vent System	\$187.00	\$64.00	\$123.00	192%
23	Exhaust Hood and Duct (Residential)	\$187.00	\$64.00	\$123.00	192%
24	Exhaust Hood-Type I (Commercial Grease Hood)	\$209.00	\$132.00	\$77.00	58%
25	Exhaust Hood - Type II (Commercial Steam Hood)	\$209.00	\$132.00	\$77.00	58%

26	Non- Residential Incinerator	\$209.00	\$132.00	\$77.00	58%
27	Refrigerator Condenser Remote	\$209.00	\$132.00	\$77.00	58%
28	Walk- in Box I Refrigerator Coil	\$209.00	\$132.00	\$77.00	58%
29	<b>Electrical Permit Fees</b>	Fee	Previous Fee	Change	% Change
30	Stand Alone Electrical Plan Check	\$125.00	\$139.00	-\$14.00	-10%
31	Single Phase Service	\$179.00	\$82.00	\$97.00	118%
32	Three Phase Service	\$179.00	\$130.00	\$49.00	38%
33	All Other Types of Construction	Fee	Previous Fee	Change	% Change
34	15 or 20 amp - First 10 circuits	\$209.00	\$42.00	\$167.00	398%
35	15 or 20 amp - next 90 circuits	\$209.00	\$19.00	\$190.00	1000%
36	15 or 20 amp -over 100 circuits	\$209.00	\$10.00	\$199.00	1990%
37	25 to 40 amp circuits	\$209.00	\$64.00	\$145.00	227%
38	50 to 175 amp circuits	\$209.00	\$87.00	\$122.00	140%
39	200 amp and larger circuits	\$209.00	\$109.00	\$100.00	92%
40	Temporary Service	\$209.00	\$64.00	\$145.00	227%
41	Temporary Pole	\$209.00	\$64.00	\$145.00	227%
42	Pre-Inspection	\$144.00	\$112.00	\$32.00	29%
43	Generator Installation	\$209.00	\$64.00	\$145.00	227%
44	Plumbing Permit Fees	Fee	Previous Fee	Change	% Change
45	Stand Alone Plumbing Plan Check	\$125.00	\$139.00	-\$14.00	-10%
46	Fixtures	\$187.00	\$19.00	\$168.00	884%
47	Gas System	\$187.00	\$42.00	\$145.00	345%
48	Gas Outlets	\$122.00	\$19.00	\$103.00	542%
49	Building Sewer	\$187.00	\$64.00	\$123.00	192%
50	Grease Trap	\$209.00	\$64.00	\$145.00	227%
51	Backflow Preventer 1 through 5	\$209.00	\$42.00	\$167.00	398%
52	Backflow Preventer - each additional (More than 5)	\$122.00	\$9.00	\$113.00	1256%
53	Roof Drain - Rainwater System	\$187.00	\$132.00	\$55.00	42%
54	Water Heater - Residential	\$187.00	\$60.00	\$127.00	212%
55	Water Heater - Commercial	\$187.00	\$140.00	\$47.00	34%
56	Water Pipe Repair I Replacement	\$187.00	\$42.00	\$145.00	345%
57	Drain- Vent Repair I Alterations	\$187.00	\$42.00	\$145.00	345%
58	Drinking Fountain	\$187.00	\$64.00	\$123.00	192%
59	Solar Water System Fixtures	\$209.00	\$132.00	\$77.00	58%
60	Graywater Systems (per hour)	\$209.00	\$170.00	\$39.00	23%
61	Medical Gas System (Each Outlet)	\$209.00	\$19.00	\$190.00	1000%
62	Miscellaneous	Fee	Previous Fee	Change	% Change
63	Repetitive plan check review	First permit at 100% of Fee Schedule Rate, each additional at 25% for Plan Check Fee, Inspections @ Full Fee Schedule Rate	First permit at 100% of Fee Schedule Rate, each additional at 25% for Plan Check Fee, Inspections @ Full Fee Schedule Rate	n/a	n/a

64	Antenna-Telecom Facility	Fee	Previous Fee	Change	% Change
35	Equipment container	\$864.00	\$837.00	\$27.00	3%
36	Cellular/Mobile Phone, free-standing	\$690.00	\$649.00	\$41.00	6%
67	Cellular/Mobile Phone, co-location	\$613.00	\$588.00	\$25.00	4%
38	Awning/Canopy (Supported by building)	\$570.00	\$542.00	\$28.00	5%
<del>5</del> 9	Balcony Addition	\$690.00	\$649.00	\$41.00	6%
70	Building Moving Application Fee	\$811.00	\$760.00	\$51.00	7%
71	Carport	\$802.00	\$727.00	\$75.00	10%
72	Change of Occupancy	\$217.00	\$201.00	\$16.00	8%
73	Close Existing Openings	\$861.00	\$600.00	\$261.00	44%
74	Compliance Inspections/Reinspection's	\$136.00	\$120.00	\$16.00	13%
75	Condo Conversion	\$766.00	\$707.00	\$59.00	8%
76	Covered Porch	\$692.00	\$657.00	\$35.00	5%
77	Deck	\$691.00	\$653.00	\$38.00	6%
78	Demolition-Residential Partial Demo (flat fee)	\$363.00	\$225.00	\$138.00	61%
79	Demolition - Residential	\$397.00	\$356.00	\$41.00	12%
30	Demolition- Multifamily/Commercial	\$402.00	\$376.00	\$26.00	7%
31	Door-New	\$432.00	\$380.00	\$52.00	14%
32	Drywall (first 500 sq.ft.)	\$200.00	\$164.00	\$36.00	22%
33	Each additional 100 sq.ft.	\$61.00	\$13.00	\$48.00	369%
84	Fence or Freestanding Wall (non- masonry) >7 feet in height	\$427.00	\$354.00	\$73.00	21%
35	Each additional 100 lin. Feet	\$61.00	\$42.00	\$19.00	45%
86	Fence or Freestanding Wall (masonry) >4 feet in height	\$505.00	\$420.00	\$85.00	20%
37	Each additional 100 lin. Feet	\$76.00	\$42.00	\$34.00	81%
0.0	Firenland	Hourly Rate of	Hourly Rate of	n/o	n/o
38	Fireplace	Personnel	Personnel	n/a	n/a
39	Masonry	\$683.00	\$600.00	\$83.00	14%
90	Pre-Fabricated/Metal	\$389.00	\$364.00	\$25.00	7%
91	Flag pole (over 30 feet in height)	\$473.00	\$433.00	\$40.00	9%
92	Garage (Residential)	Fee	Previous Fee	Change	% Change
93	Attached	\$997.00	\$882.00	\$115.00	13%
94	Detached	\$997.00	\$882.00	\$115.00	13%
95	Greenhouse (non- commercial)	\$412.00	\$395.00	\$17.00	4%
96	Insulation	\$264.00	\$228.00	\$36.00	16%
97	Lighting pole	\$473.00	\$433.00	\$40.00	9%
98	Each additional pole	\$76.00	\$61.00	\$15.00	25%
99	Partition-Commercial, Interior	\$565.00	\$378.00	\$187.00	49%
100	Additional partition	\$124.00	\$19.00	\$105.00	553%
L <b>01</b>	Partition-Residential, Interior	\$565.00	\$378.00	\$187.00	49%
L02	Additional partition	\$124.00	\$19.00	\$105.00	553%
103	Patio Cover without calcs	\$674.00	\$619.00	\$55.00	9%
104	Patio Cover with calcs	\$767.00	\$720.00	\$47.00	7%
105	Photovoltaic System	\$421.00	\$398.00	\$23.00	6%
106	Pile Foundation	Fee	Previous Fee	Change	% Change
107	Cast in place concrete (first 10 piles)	\$584.00	\$573.00	\$11.00	2%

108	Additional Piles (increments of 10)	\$138.00	\$115.00	\$23.00	20%
109	Driven (steel, pre-stressed concrete)	\$599.00	\$588.00	\$11.00	2%
110	Additional Piles (increments of 10)	\$153.00	\$115.00	\$38.00	33%
111	Pre- Plan Check Appointments (first hour)	\$274.00	\$211.00	\$63.00	30%
112	Pre-Plan Check appt (each add'l1/2 hour)	\$137.00	\$105.00	\$32.00	30%
113	Remodel-Residential	Fee	Previous Fee	Change	% Change
114	500 sq.ft.	\$859.00	\$789.00	\$70.00	9%
115	Additional Remodel	\$68.00	\$53.00	\$15.00	28%
116	Re-roof	Fee	Previous Fee	Change	% Change
117	Tile/Shake- first 500 sq.ft.	\$316.00	\$265.00	\$51.00	19%
118	each additional100 sq.ft.	\$63.00	\$19.00	\$44.00	232%
119	Camp/Metal- first 500 sq.ft.	\$316.00	\$265.00	\$51.00	19%
120	each additional 100 sq.ft.	\$63.00	\$19.00	\$44.00	232%
121	Roof Structure Replacement	\$721.00	\$681.00	\$40.00	6%
122	each additional space 100 sq.ft.	\$73.00	\$58.00	\$15.00	26%
123	Residential Re- Plumb (Flat Rate)	\$187.00	\$151.00	\$36.00	24%
124	Residential Re-Wire (Flat Rate)	\$187.00	\$151.00	\$36.00	24%
125	Room Addition- First Story	Fee	Previous Fee	Change	% Change
126	Up to 500 sq.ft.	\$1,013.00	\$913.00	\$100.00	11%
127	each additional 100 sq.ft.	\$129.00	\$13.00	\$116.00	892%
128	Up to 500 sq. ft. with calcs	\$1,307.00	\$1,191.00	\$116.00	10%
129	each addition per 100 sq. ft. with calcs	\$71.00	\$56.00	\$15.00	27%
130	Room Addition-Multi- story	Fee	Previous Fee	Change	% Change
131	Up to 500 sq.ft	\$1,382.00	\$1,230.00	\$152.00	12%
132	each addition per 100 sq. ft.	\$68.00	\$52.00	\$16.00	31%
133	Up to 500 sq.ft. with calcs	\$1,551.00	\$1,368.00	\$183.00	13%
134	each addition per 100 sq.ft. with calcs	\$132.00	\$85.00	\$47.00	55%
135	Sauna	\$457.00	\$403.00	\$54.00	13%
136	Siding	\$249.00	\$197.00	\$52.00	26%
137	Additional siding	\$61.00	\$42.00	\$19.00	45%
138	Signs	Fee	Previous Fee	Change	% Change
139	Pole Sign, Non-electric	\$412.00	\$387.00	\$25.00	6%
140	Pole Sign, Electric	\$481.00	\$441.00	\$40.00	9%
141	Wall/Awning Sign, Non-electric	\$358.00	\$341.00	\$17.00	5%
142	Wall Sign-Electric	\$381.00	\$364.00	\$17.00	5%
143	Skylight	\$511.00	\$456.00	\$55.00	12%
144	Spa or Hot Tub (Pre-Fabricated)	\$381.00	\$356.00	\$25.00	7%
145	Stairs-First Flight	\$442.00	\$400.00	\$42.00	11%
146	each additional flight	\$99.00	\$64.00	\$35.00	55%
147	Storage Racks	Fee	Previous Fee	Change	% Change
148	5'9" (up to 100 sq.ft.)	\$499.00	\$496.00	\$3.00	1%
149	each additional 100 sq.ft.	\$68.00	\$13.00	\$55.00	423%
150	Stucco Applications	\$310.00	\$259.00	\$51.00	20%
151	Additional stucco application	\$68.00	\$53.00	\$15.00	28%
152	Swimming Pool/ Spa	Fee	Previous Fee	Change	% Change
153	Residential Non-Pre-Fabricated	\$767.00	\$712.00	\$55.00	8%
154	each additional 100 sq.ft.	\$71.00	\$13.00	\$58.00	446%

		ı	_	T	1
155	Commercial Non-Pre-Fabricated	\$852.00	\$781.00	\$71.00	9%
156	Commercial each add'l 100 sq.ft.	\$71.00	\$56.00	\$15.00	27%
157	Window or Sliding Glass Door	Fee	Previous Fee	Change	% Change
158	New Window (Non-Structural)	\$501.00	\$378.00	\$123.00	33%
159	Each additional (Non-Structural)	\$68.00	\$45.00	\$23.00	51%
160	New Window Structural	\$585.00	\$400.00	\$185.00	46%
161	Each additional structural	\$68.00	\$53.00	\$15.00	28%
162	Repair/Replace-First 10 Windows (Retro-fit Windows)	\$273.00	\$230.00	\$43.00	19%
163	Repair/Replace-Each additional 5 (Retro-fit Windows)	\$61.00	\$45.00	\$16.00	36%
164	Plan Change and/or Review (Standard Hourly Rate)	\$169.00	\$178.00	-\$9.00	-5%
165	Research	Hourly Rate of Personnel	Hourly Rate of Personnel	n/a	#VALUE!
166	Supplemental Inspection Fee	\$144.00	\$112.00	\$32.00	29%
167	Emergency (Non- Scheduled) Call- Out Fee	\$511.00	\$390.00	\$121.00	31%
168	After Hours (Scheduled) Call- Out Fee	\$266.00	\$204.00	\$62.00	30%
169	Each additional hour	\$144.00	\$112.00	\$32.00	29%
170	Pubic Records Act Copies	Refer to City Clerk Fees	Refer to City Clerk Fees		#VALUE!
171	Duplication of Building Plans	\$137.00	\$98.73	\$38.27	39%
172	Certificate of Occupancy	\$115.00	\$60.00	\$55.00	92%
173	Certificate of Occupancy (Duplicate)	\$71.00	\$49.00	\$22.00	45%
174	Temporary Certificate of Occupancy	\$348.00	\$187.00	\$161.00	86%
175	Job Card Replacement	\$52.00	\$36.00	\$16.00	44%
176	Refund Processing	\$187.00	\$105.00	\$82.00	78%
177	Change of Contractor/Architect or Owner	\$187.00	\$128.00	\$59.00	46%
178	Product Review	\$122.00	\$82.00	\$40.00	49%
179	Request/Research for alternative methods	\$228.00	\$154.86	\$73.14	47%
180	Additional Plan Check Fee after Third Submittal	\$147.00	\$154.86	-\$7.86	-5%
181	Supplemental Plan Check/Plan Change	\$147.00	\$154.86	-\$7.86	-5%
182	Trash Enclosure	\$488.00	\$375.00	\$113.00	30%
183	Commercial Coach (Construction/Temporary Trailers)	\$304.00	\$250.00	\$54.00	22%
184	Modular Structures	\$813.00	\$750.00	\$63.00	8%
185	Mezzanine	Fee	Previous Fee	Change	% Change
186	First 500 Square Feet	\$583.00	\$500.00	\$83.00	17%
187	Each additional 500 Square Feet	\$61.00	\$42.40	\$18.60	44%
188	Electrical Vehicle Charging Station	Fee	Previous Fee	Change	% Change
189	Residential (SFD or Duplex)	\$304.00	\$225.00	\$79.00	35%
190	Commercial or Multifamily Residential (first)	\$304.00	\$225.00	\$79.00	35%
191	Commercial or Multifamily Residential (each additional)	\$186.00	\$225.00	-\$39.00	-17%

	City Clerk				
#	Description	Adopted Fee	Previous Fee	Change	% Change

1	Campaign Disclosure Form	\$0.10	\$0.10	\$0.00	0%
2	Documents provided on USB flash drive (City	\$28.00	\$15.00	\$13.00	87%
	provides flash drive)		φ10.00	φ13.00	0 / 70
2	Documents provided on USB flash drive (Requestor	\$23.00	\$10.00	\$13.00	130%
3	provides flash drive)	\$23.00	φ10.00	φ13.00	130 70
4	Copies - 8x11 - first page	\$1.00	New	n/a	n/a
5	Copies - 8x11 - additional page	\$0.15	New	n/a	n/a
6	Passport Execution Fee	\$35.00	New	n/a	n/a
7	Passport Photo Fee	\$16.00	New	n/a	n/a
8	Passport Expedited Postage	Current Rate	New	n/a	n/a

	Community Services						
#	Description	Fee	Previous Fee	Change	% Change		
1	Las Palmas Pool Program Fees						
2	Recreation Swimming - adult resident	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$0.00	0%		
3	Recreation Swimming - youth resident 0-12 years	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$0.00	0%		
4	Recreation Swimming - senior resident 65 or older	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$0.00	0%		
5	Recreation Swimming - adult non-resident	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$0.00	0%		
6	Recreation Swimming - youth non-resident 0-12 years	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$0.00	0%		
7	Recreation Swimming - senior non-resident 55 or older	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$0.00	0%		
8	Private Swim Lesson - resident per class	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$0.00	0%		
9	Private Swim Lesson - non-resident per class	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$0.00	0%		
10	Learn to Swim Program - resident per class	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$0.00	0%		
11	Learn to Swim Program - non-resident per class	\$7.00	\$7.00	\$0.00	0%		
12	Swim Pass (30 entries) - adult resident	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$0.00	0%		
13	Swim Pass (30 entries) - youth resident 0-12 years	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$0.00	0%		
14	Swim Pass (30 entries) - senior resident 65 or older	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$0.00	0%		
15	Swim Pass (30 entries) - adult non-resident	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$0.00	0%		
16	Swim Pass (30 entries) - youth non-resident 0-12 years	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$0.00	0%		
17	Swim Pass (30 entries) - senior non-resident 65 or older	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$0.00	0%		
18	Monthly Membership – adult resident	\$36.00	\$36.00	\$0.00	0%		
19	Monthly Membership – senior and youth resident	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$0.00	0%		
20	Monthly Membership – household residents (2 adults, 3 children)	\$108.00	\$108.00	\$0.00	0%		
21	Monthly Membership – additional youth resident	\$7.20	\$7.20	\$0.00	0%		
22	Monthly Membership – adult non-resident	\$48.00	\$48.00	\$0.00	0%		
23	Monthly Membership – senior and youth non- resident	\$36.00	\$36.00	\$0.00	0%		
24	Monthly Membership – household non-residents (2 adults, 3 children)	\$204.00	\$204.00	\$0.00	0%		

25	Monthly Membership – additional youth non- resident	\$14.40	\$14.40	\$0.00	0%
26	Swim Team - youth novice per month	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	0%
27	Swim Team - youth intermediate per month	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$0.00	0%
28	Swim Team - youth advanced per month	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$0.00	0%
29	Masters Swim per month	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$0.00	0%
30	Masters Swim per day	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$0.00	0%
31	Water Polo Clinic - resident per class	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$0.00	0%
32	Water Polo Clinic - non-resident per class	\$7.00	\$7.00	\$0.00	0%
33	American Red Cross Lifeguard Training Course	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$0.00	0%
34	American Red Cross CPR Course	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	0%
35	American Red Cross First Aid Course	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	0%
36	Las Palmas Pool Facility Rental Fees	Fee	Previous Fee	Change	% Change
37	Lifeguard Fee - per hour, per guard	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$0.00	0%
	Pool Rental 50 meter lane - schools per lane, per				
38	hour	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$0.00	0%
39	Pool Rental 50 meter lane - non-profit per lane, per hour	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$0.00	0%
40	Pool Rental 50 meter lane - commercial per lane, per hour	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$0.00	0%
41	Pool Rental whole pool - schools per hour	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	0%
42	Pool Rental whole pool - non-profit per hour	\$130.00	\$130.00	\$0.00	0%
43	Pool Rental whole pool - commercial per hour	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$0.00	0%
44	Pool Rental water polo course - schools per hour	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$0.00	0%
45	Pool Rental water polo course - non-profit per hour	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$0.00	0%
46	Pool Rental water polo course - commercial per hour	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	0%
47	Pool Birthday Party (2 hours) - resident	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$0.00	0%
48	Pool Birthday Party (2 hours) - non-resident	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$0.00	0%
49	Recreation Program Fees	Fee	Previous Fee	Change	% Change
50	Contractual Classes Revenue Sharing - Instructor/City	70%/30%	70%/30%	\$0.00	n/a
51	Recreation Program - adult resident	40% of the cost	40% of the cost	\$0.00	n/a
52	Recreation Program - adult non-resident	70% of the cost	70% of the cost	\$0.00	n/a
53	Recreation Program - youth resident	15% of the cost	15% of the cost	\$0.00	n/a
54	Recreation Program - youth non-resident	70% of the cost	70% of the cost	\$0.00	n/a
55	Summer Camp - youth resident	25% of the cost	25% of the cost	\$0.00	n/a
56	Summer Camp - youth non-resident	50% of the cost	50% of the cost	\$0.00	n/a
57	Facility Rental Fees	Fee	Previous Fee	Change	% Change
58	MLK South Facility Use Fee - non-profit resident per hour	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$0.00	0%
59	MLK North Facility Use Fee - non-profit resident per hour	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$0.00	0%

00	MLK Combined Facility Use Fee - non-profit resident	<b>#</b> 200 00	фооо оо	Φ0.00	00/
60	per hour	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$0.00	0%
61	MLK South Facility Use Fee - non-profit non-resident	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$0.00	0%
01	per hour	Ψ240.00	Ψ240.00	Ψ0.00	0 70
62	MLK North Facility Use Fee - non-profit non-resident	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$0.00	0%
	per hour				
63	MLK Combined Facility Use Fee - non-profit non-	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$0.00	0%
	resident per hour				
64	MLK Kitchen Facility Use Fee	\$210.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	5%
65	MLK South Set-up Fee	\$120.00	\$75.00	\$45.00	60%
66	MLK North Set-up Fee	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$0.00	0%
67	MLK Combined Set-up Fee	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$0.00	0%
68	Stage Set-up Fee	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$0.00	0%
69	Recreation Center Facility Use Fee - non-profit	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	0%
09	resident per hour	φ30.00	\$50.00	φυ.υυ	0 %
70	Recreation Center Facility Use Fee - non-profit non-	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$0.00	0%
70	resident per hour	Ψ73.00	Ψ73.00	Ψ0.00	0 70
71	Alcohol Processing Fee	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$0.00	0%
72	Administrative Processing Fee (facility rentals)	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	0%
73	AV Equipment Set-up/Clean Up	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	0%
74	Kitchen Deposit	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$0.00	0%
75	MLK Cleaning and Damage Deposit with alcohol	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$0.00	0%
76	MLK Cleaning and Damage Deposit without alcohol	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$0.00	0%
77	Cleaning and Damage Deposit with alcohol	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$0.00	0%
78	Cleaning and Damage Deposit without alcohol	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	0%
79	AV Equipment Deposit	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	0%
80	Special Event Vendor Fee	\$100.00	New	n/a	n/a

	Parks									
Parks	Parks									
#	Description	Fee	Previous Fee	Change	% Change					
1	Athletic Fields and Facility Fees									
2	Athletic Field Lights – resident per hour	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$0.00	0%					
3	Athletic Field Lights - non-resident per hour	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$0.00	0%					
4	Athletic Field/Facility Use Fee - non-resident per hour	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	0%					
5	Athletic Field/Facility Maintenance Fee - non- resident per participant	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$0.00	0%					
6	Administrative Processing Fee (sports field rentals)	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$0.00	0%					
7	Inflatable Jumper Permit	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$0.00	0%					

	Engineering				
#	Description				
1	Engineering Services				
2	Engineering Plan Check	Fee	Previous Fee	Change	% Change
3	Assistant Engineer-Civil	\$162.00	New	n/a	n/a

4	Associate Engineer-Civil	\$183.00	New	n/a	n/a
5	Assistant Director of Engineering & PW	\$271.00	New	n/a	n/a
6	City Engineer	\$343.00	New	n/a	n/a
7	Civil Engineering Technician	\$123.00	New	n/a	n/a
8	Director of Engineering & PW	\$343.00	New	n/a	n/a
9	Principal Civil Engineer	\$239.00	New	n/a	n/a
10	Senior Civil Engineering Technician	\$136.00	New	n/a	n/a
11	Senior Construction Inspector	\$149.00	New	n/a	n/a
12	Contract Services	Actual	New	n/a	n/a
13	Engineering Inspections	Fee	Previous Fee	Change	% Change
14	Assistant Engineer-Civil	\$162.00	New	n/a	n/a
15	Associate Engineer-Civil	\$183.00	New	n/a	n/a
16	Assistant Director of Engineering & PW	\$271.00	New	n/a	n/a
17	City Engineer	\$343.00	New	n/a	n/a
18	Civil Engineering Technician	\$123.00	New	n/a	n/a
19	Director of Engineering & PW	\$343.00	New	n/a	n/a
20	Principal Civil Engineer	\$239.00	New	n/a	n/a
21	Senior Civil Engineering Technician	\$136.00	New	n/a	n/a
22	Senior Construction Inspector	\$149.00	New	n/a	n/a
23	Contract Services	Actual	New	n/a	n/a
24	Encroachment Permit Fee - Admin	\$100.00	New	n/a	n/a
25	Notice of Violation	\$300.00	New	n/a	n/a
26	Sewer Capacity Fees	Fee	Previous Fee	Change	% Change
27	District Service Fee Equivilant Dwelling Unit of 280 GPD	\$1,930.00	\$1,930.00	\$0.00	0%
28	Apartment House/ Duplex 1 Bedroom Unit	\$1,160.00	\$1,160.00	\$0.00	0%
29	Apartment House/ Duplex 2 Bedroom Unit	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$0.00	0%
30	Apartment House/ Duplex 3 Bedroom Unit	\$1,930.00	\$1,930.00	\$0.00	0%
31	Apartment House/ Duplex Each Bedroom in excess of 3 Bedrooms	\$480.00	\$480.00	\$0.00	0%
32	Condominiums Each Individual Unit	\$1,930.00	\$1,930.00	\$0.00	0%
33	Hotels/ Motels/ Auto Courts per living unit w/o kitchen	\$530.00	\$530.00	\$0.00	0%
34	Hotels/ Motels/ Auto Courts per living unit w/kitchen	\$960.00	\$960.00	\$0.00	0%
35	Churches per Seating Unti of 150 or any fraction therof	\$2,570.00	\$2,570.00	\$0.00	0%
36	Resturaunts With Seating per each unit of 7 seats or fraction therof	\$1,930.00	\$1,930.00	\$0.00	0%
37	Yogurt Shoppe	\$1,740.00	\$1,740.00	\$0.00	0%
38	Automobile Service Stations not more than 4 pumps	\$3,860.00	\$3,860.00	\$0.00	0%
39	Automobile Service Stations more than 4 pumps	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$0.00	0%
40	Self- Service Laundry per Each Washer	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$0.00	0%
41	Mobile Home Parks per Each Trailer Space	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$0.00	0%
42	Stores/ Offices/ Business/ Small Industrial not listed	\$1,930.00	\$1,930.00	\$0.00	0%
43	All Other not listed see formula J (Engineering to Calculate)	Based on Formula J	Based on Formula J	n/a	n/a

	Fire				
#	Description				
1	Plan Review: Commercial/Multi-Family Residential	Fee	Previous Fee	Change	% Change
2	Fire Sprinklers/ New (less than 20,000 sf)	\$1,445.00	\$1,200.00	\$245.00	20%
3	Fire Sprinklers/ New (20,001 – 45,000 sf)	\$1,651.00	\$1,380.00	\$271.00	20%
4	Fire Sprinkler/ New (45,001 – 80,000 sf)	\$2,469.00	\$2,095.00	\$374.00	18%
5	Fire Sprinkler/ New (80,001 – 100,000 sf)	\$2,938.00	\$2,484.00	\$454.00	18%
6	Fire Sprinkler/ New (100,001 + sf)	\$4,083.00	\$3,443.00	\$640.00	19%
7	Each additional 10 units or fraction thereof	\$344.00	\$344.00	\$0.00	0%
8			\$0.00	\$0.00	#DIV/0!
9	Fire Sprinklers/ Improvement (less than 20,000 sf)	\$975.00	\$811.00	\$164.00	20%
10	Fire Sprinklers/ Improvement (20,001 – 45,000 sf)	\$1,182.00	\$991.00	\$191.00	19%
11	Fire Sprinklers/ Improvement (45,501 – 80,000 sf)	\$1,982.00	\$1,691.00	\$291.00	17%
12	Fire Sprinklers/ Improvement (80,001 – 100,000 sf)	\$2,478.00	\$2,101.00	\$377.00	18%
13	Fire Sprinklers/ Improvement (100,001 + sf)	\$3,089.00	\$2,636.00	\$453.00	17%
14	Each additional 10 units or fraction thereof	\$263.00	\$344.00	-\$81.00	-24%
15					
16	Plan Review: Residential (Single Family)	Fee	Previous Fee	Change	% Change
17	Fire Sprinklers/ New (less than 3,000 sf)	\$591.00	\$495.00	\$96.00	19%
18	Fire Sprinklers/ New (more than 3,000 sf)	\$694.00	\$585.00	\$109.00	19%
19	Fire Sprinklers/ Improvement (less than 3,000 sf)	\$487.00	\$405.00	\$82.00	20%
20	Fire Sprinklers/ Improvement (more than 3,000 sf)	\$591.00	\$495.00	\$96.00	19%
21					
#	Description				
22	Plan Review: Fire Alarm System	Fee	Previous Fee	Change	% Change
23	Fire Alarm System/ New (less than 20,000 sf)	\$975.00	\$811.00	\$164.00	20%
24	Fire Alarm System/ New (20,001 – 45,000 sf)	\$1,362.00	\$1,150.00	\$212.00	18%
25	Fire Alarm System/ New (45,001 – 80,000 sf)	\$1,776.00	\$1,511.00	\$265.00	18%
26	Fire Alarm System/ New (80,001 – 100,000 sf)	\$2,262.00	\$1,915.00	\$347.00	18%
27	Fire Alarm System/ New (100,001 + sf)	\$2,675.00	\$2,275.00	\$400.00	18%
28	Each additional 10 units or fraction thereof	\$227.00	\$344.00	-\$117.00	-34%
29					
30	Fire Alarm System/ Improvement (less than 20,000 sf)	\$591.00	\$495.00	\$96.00	19%
31	Fire Alarm System/ Improvement (20,001 – 45,000 sf)	\$797.00	\$676.00	\$121.00	18%
32	Fire Alarm System/ Improvement (45,001 – 80,000 sf)	\$1,211.00	\$1,036.00	\$175.00	17%

33	Fire Alarm System/ Improvement (80,001 – 100,000	\$1,755.00	\$1,501.00	\$254.00	17%
34	Sf)	\$2,169.00	\$1,861.00	\$308.00	17%
35 35	Fire Alarm System/ Improvement (100,001 + sf)	\$186.00	\$344.00	-\$158.00	-46%
36	Each additional 10 units or fraction thereof	\$186.00	\$344.00	-\$158.00	-46%
37	Dian Pariany Fire Christian Lindouground Dining	¢1 014 00	f1 040 00	фc70 00	54%
	Plan Review: Fire Sprinkler Underground Piping	\$1,914.00	\$1,242.00	\$672.00	54%
38					
39	Plan Review: Fire Protection System/Improvement (hood systems and piping replacement)	\$1,182.00	\$991.00	\$191.00	19%
40					
41	Operational Permit (Commodity Report)	\$497.00	\$524.00	-\$27.00	-5%
42					
43	Scope of Work Permit (Tenent Improvement)	\$315.00	\$315.00	\$0.00	0%
44					
45	Plan Review	Fee	Previous Fee	Change	% Change
46	Underground/Aboveground Tank Piping Repairs	\$975.00	\$881.00	\$94.00	11%
47	Underground Tank Removal	\$1,156.00	\$970.00	\$186.00	19%
48	Underground Tank Installation	\$2,065.00	\$1,741.00	\$324.00	19%
49	Aboveground Tank Installation	\$1,651.00	\$1,380.00	\$271.00	20%
50	Aboveground Tank, Removal	\$975.00	\$811.00	\$164.00	20%
51	CFC: Permit	Fee	Previous Fee	Change	% Change
52	Canopy				
53	0 – 400 sf	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	n/a
54	401 – 500 sf	\$353.00	\$391.00	-\$38.00	-10%
55	501 – 600 sf	\$393.00	\$436.00	-\$43.00	-10%
56	601 – 700 sf	\$512.00	\$571.00	-\$59.00	-10%
57	Tent		\$0.00	\$0.00	n/a
58	0 – 200 sf	\$353.00	\$391.00	-\$38.00	-10%
59	201+ sf	\$671.00	\$751.00	-\$80.00	-11%
60			\$0.00	\$0.00	n/a
61	Carnivals and Fairs (Single Day)	\$512.00	\$515.00	-\$3.00	-1%
62	Carnivals and Fairs (Multiple Days)	\$1,025.00	\$1,031.00	-\$6.00	-1%
63	Fireworks, Barge Loading*	\$512.00	\$571.00	-\$59.00	-10%
64	Fireworks Permit*	\$548.00	\$602.00	-\$54.00	-9%
65	*Fireworks Inspection Fee (Additional hours after the first two hour is billed at \$163.00 per hour).	\$317.00	\$360.00	-\$43.00	-12%
66	Hydrant Use	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$0.00	0%
67	Private Fire Hydrant Installation	\$613.00	\$676.00	-\$63.00	-9%
68	Annual Fire Inspection Hazardous Occupancy	\$452.00	\$481.00	-\$29.00	-6%
69	New CFC Permit:	Fee	Previous Fee	Change	% Change
70	Operational Permits	\$194.00	\$211.00	-\$17.00	-8%
71	Fire Training	\$194.00	\$211.00	-\$17.00	-8%
72	Special Services	\$194.00	\$211.00	-\$17.00	-8%
73	Hot Work (Week Daily Permit Building Construction)	\$237.00	\$239.00	-\$2.00	-1%
74	Marine Fueling	\$338.00	\$344.00	-\$6.00	-2%

75	Other Fees	Fee	Previous Fee	Change	% Change
76	False Alarm Fines	\$803.00	\$803.00	\$0.00	0%
77	Complaints – Noncompliance	\$389.00	\$422.00	-\$33.00	-8%
78	Fire Clearance Inspection (Fire Safety Inspection)	\$176.00	\$195.00	-\$19.00	-10%
79	Fire Safety Re-inspection (Multiple Inspection Fee)	\$303.00	\$309.00	-\$6.00	-2%
80	Fire Department Standby (Additional hours after the first two hour is billed at \$191.00 per hour	\$404.00	\$418.00	-\$14.00	-3%
81	Technical Services/After-Hour Technical Inspection Fee	\$194.00	\$211.00	-\$17.00	-8%
82	Knox Box Request (Install Inspection)	\$109.00	\$97.00	\$12.00	12%
83	Copies (\$1.00/first page and \$0.15 for each page after)	Actual Cost	Actual Cost	n/a	n/a
84	Health Care Facility Inspection	Fee	Previous Fee	Change	% Change
85	0 – 20 Beds	\$109.00	\$97.00	\$12.00	12%
86	21 - 50 Beds	\$163.00	\$146.00	\$17.00	12%
87	51 - 100 Beds	\$272.00	\$244.00	\$28.00	11%
88	Health Care Facility Inspection – each additional 25 beds in excess of 100 beds (or fraction thereof)	\$97.00	\$97.00	\$0.00	0%
89	Hospital Inspection – each additional 50 beds in excess of 250 beds (or fraction thereof)	\$189.00	\$189.00	\$0.00	0%
90	Residential License Care/Large Family Day Care Inspection	\$199.00	\$177.00	\$22.00	12%
91	Residential Apartment Complexes Inspection	Fee	Previous Fee	Change	% Change
92	3 – 50 Units	\$218.00	\$177.00	\$41.00	23%
93	51 – 100 Units	\$327.00	\$275.00	\$52.00	19%
94	101 – 150 Units	\$436.00	\$373.00	\$63.00	17%
95	151 – 200 Units	\$545.00	\$471.00	\$74.00	16%
96	Residential Apartment Complexes Inspection – Each additional 50 units (or fraction thereof)	\$126.00	\$126.00	\$0.00	0%
97					
98	Annual Commercial/New Business License Inspection	Fee	Previous Fee	Change	% Change
99	0 – 6,000 sf	\$190.00	\$153.00	\$37.00	24%
100	6,001 – 12,000 sf	\$299.00	\$251.00	\$48.00	19%
101	12,001 – 25,000 sf	\$408.00	\$349.00	\$59.00	17%
102	25,001 – 50,000 sf	\$517.00	\$447.00	\$70.00	16%
103	50,001 – 100,000 sf	\$626.00	\$545.00	\$81.00	15%
	50,001 – 100,000 sf  Annual Commercial/New Business License Inspection – Each Additional 25,000 sf in excess of 100,000 sf (or fraction thereof)	\$626.00 \$153.00	\$545.00 \$153.00	\$81.00 \$0.00	15%
103 104 105	Annual Commercial/New Business License Inspection – Each Additional 25,000 sf in excess				
104	Annual Commercial/New Business License Inspection – Each Additional 25,000 sf in excess of 100,000 sf (or fraction thereof)	\$153.00	\$153.00	\$0.00	0%
104 105	Annual Commercial/New Business License Inspection – Each Additional 25,000 sf in excess of 100,000 sf (or fraction thereof)  Educational Occupancies	\$153.00 Fee	\$153.00  Previous Fee	\$0.00	0% % Change

109	Fire Chief	\$283.00	New	n/a	n/a
110	Firefighter	\$119.00	New	n/a	n/a
111	Fire Engineer	\$137.00	New	n/a	n/a
112	Fire Captain	\$158.00	New	n/a	n/a
113	Deputy Fire Marshal	\$158.00	New	n/a	n/a
114	Fire Battalion Chief	\$399.00	New	n/a	n/a
115	Emergency Manager	\$158.00	New	n/a	n/a
116	Fire Division Chief	\$240.00	New	n/a	n/a
117	Director of Emergency Services	\$283.00	New	n/a	n/a
118	Senior Office Assistant	\$71.00	New	n/a	n/a
119	Fire Inspector I	\$109.00	New	n/a	n/a
120	Fire Inspector II	\$117.00	New	n/a	n/a
121	Executive Secretary	\$87.00	New	n/a	n/a
122	Battalion Chief	\$202.00	New	n/a	n/a
123	Management Analyst III	\$138.00	New	n/a	n/a
124	Building Inspector/Plan Checker	\$118.00	New	n/a	n/a
125	Miscellaneous	Fee	Previous Fee	Change	% Change
126	Emergency radio responder coverage system	\$288.00	New	n/a	n/a
127	Cell Site Inspection	\$115.00	New	n/a	n/a
128	As- Built Reviews	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$0.00	0%
129	Expedited Fees	150% of fees	150% of fees	n/a	n/a
130	Field Inspections	Actual Cost	Actual Cost	n/a	n/a
131	Fire Extinguisher Training	\$218.00	New	n/a	n/a
132	CPR Training	\$436.00	New	n/a	n/a
133	Alarms	Fee	Previous Fee	Change	% Change
134	False Alarm Response (NCMC 10.45.130) - 3rd	\$50.00	New	n/a	n/a
135	False Alarm Response (NCMC 10.45.130) - 4th	\$75.00	New	n/a	n/a
136	False Alarm Response (NCMC 10.45.130) - 5th	\$100.00	New	n/a	n/a
137	False Alarm Response (NCMC 10.45.130) - 6th	\$150.00	New	n/a	n/a
138	False Alarm Response (NCMC 10.45.130) - 7th or more	\$200.00	New	n/a	n/a

	Finance							
#	Description	Fee	Previous Fee	Change	% Change			
1	Pet License Admin Fee	\$25.00	\$10.00	\$15.00	150%			
2	Business License Duplicate	\$19.00	\$14.00	\$5.00	36%			
3	Business License Name Change	\$22.00	\$17.00	\$5.00	29%			
4	Non-compliant Audit	\$38.00	\$28.00	\$10.00	36%			
5	Business License Change of Location within City - Small	\$150.00	\$112.00	\$38.00	34%			
6	Business License Change of Location within City - Medium	\$175.00	\$160.00	\$15.00	9%			
7	Business License Change of Location within City - Large	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$0.00	0%			
8	New Business License Processing (small)	\$100.00	\$75.00	\$25.00	33%			
9	New Business License Processing (medium)	\$125.00	\$90.00	\$35.00	39%			
10	New Business License Processing (large)	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	50%			

11	Used Dealer State License Processing	\$100.00	\$74.00	\$26.00	35%
12	Certified Business License List	\$25.00	\$18.00	\$7.00	39%
13	Return Check 1-10 days	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$0.00	0%
14	Return Check 10 or more days	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$0.00	0%
15	Return Check - each addt'l 10 days	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$0.00	0%
18	Garage Sales Permit	\$15.00	\$7.00	\$8.00	114%
19	Business License Appeals	\$51.00	\$38.00	\$13.00	34%
20	Department of Consumer Affairs Public Records Act (PRA) Copies	\$0.00	Per City Clerk's Fee	n/a	n/a
21	Credit card convenience fee	\$0.00	Actual Cost	n/a	n/a
22	E-check convenience fee	\$0.00	Actual Cost	n/a	n/a
23	Commercial Cannabis Business Application	Fee	Previous Fee	Change	% Change
24	Application Review – Phase 1	\$1,859.00	\$1,859.00	\$0.00	0%
25	Application Review – Phase 2	\$3,765.00	\$3,765.00	\$0.00	0%
26	Application Review – Phase 3	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	0%
27	Background Check	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$0.00	0%
28	Appeal Process Fee	\$3,586.00	\$3,586.00	\$0.00	0%
23	Dog License Fees	Fee	Previous Fee	Change	% Change
24	Dog License, 1 year unaltered	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$0.00	0%
25	Dog License, 1 year altered	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$0.00	0%
26	Dog License, 2 year unaltered	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	0%
27	Dog license, 2 year altered	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$0.00	0%
28	Dog License, 3 year unaltered	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$0.00	0%
29	Dog License, 3 year altered	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$0.00	0%
30	Dog License Replacement	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$0.00	0%

	Neighborhood Services				
#	Description	Fee	Previous Fee	Change	% Change
1	Class A Temporary Use Permit	\$475.00	\$312.00	\$163.00	52%
2	Class B Temporary Use Permit	\$350.00	\$125.00	\$225.00	180%
3	Class C Temporary Use Permits	\$200.00	\$75.00	\$125.00	167%
4	Code Release / Demand Statement	\$105.00	\$60.00	\$45.00	75%
5	Home Occupation Permit	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	50%
6	Large Family Day Care	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	50%
7	Inspection Fee (field, including Temporary Use Permit)	\$42.00	\$42.00	\$0.00	0%
8	Temporary Use Permit (TUP) Review	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$0.00	0%
9	Business License Processing Fee	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$0.00	0%
10	Graffiti removal	Actual	Actual	n/a	n/a
11	Code Conformance	Fee	Previous Fee	Change	% Change
12	Administrative Citation - 1st Violation	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	0%
13	Administrative Citation - 2nd Violation w/in the same year	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$0.00	0%
14	Administrative Citation - greater than two violations in the same year	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	0%
15	Notice of Violation Filing Appeal	\$760.00	\$220.00	\$540.00	245%
16	Vacant Building Monitoring Fee	\$105.00	\$60.00	\$45.00	75%

17	Appeal of Abatement Notice	\$765.00	\$225.00	\$540.00	240%
18	Abandoned Building Inspection Fee	\$305.00	\$200.00	\$105.00	53%
19					
20	Parking Enforcement	Fee	Previous Fee	Change	% Change
21	Parked In Bicycle Lane	\$47.50	\$35.00	\$12.50	36%
22	Parked Within Intersection	\$38.00	\$25.00	\$13.00	52%
23	Parked In Crosswalk	\$38.00	\$25.00	\$13.00	52%
24	Parked Within 15' of Fire Station Drive Way	\$38.00	\$25.00	\$13.00	52%
25	Blocking A Driveway	\$38.00	\$25.00	\$13.00	52%
26	Parked On Sidewalk	\$38.00	\$25.00	\$13.00	52%
27	Obstructing Traffic	\$38.00	\$25.00	\$13.00	52%
28	Double Parked	\$38.00	\$25.00	\$13.00	52%
29	Bus Zone	\$38.00	\$25.00	\$13.00	52%
30	Disabled Zone/ Curb Cut	\$38.00	\$25.00	\$13.00	52%
31	18" From The Curb/ Wrong Way	\$38.00	\$25.00	\$13.00	52%
32	Must Park Parallel	\$38.00	\$25.00	\$13.00	52%
33	Handicap Parking Only	\$343.00	\$330.00	\$13.00	4%
34	Blocking Access To Handicap Pkg	\$343.00	\$330.00	\$13.00	4%
35	Parked On Handicap Lines	\$343.00	\$330.00	\$13.00	4%
36	Freeway Vending	\$48.00	\$35.00	\$13.00	37%
37					
38	Equipment Violations	Fee	Previous Fee	Change	% Change
39	Broken/ Defective Windshield	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$0.00	0%
40	Expired Registration	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$0.00	0%
41	False Tabs	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	0%
42	License Plates/ 2 Required	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$0.00	0%
43	Plate Position	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$0.00	0%
44	No Cover Allowed Over Plate	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$0.00	0%
45	Missing Current Tabs	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$0.00	0%
46	Sign-off Fee	\$15.00	NEW	n/a	n/a
47	City Municipal Parking Violations	Fee	Previous Fee	Change	% Change
48	Parked On Parkway	\$48.00	\$35.00	\$13.00	37%
49	Climbing/ Jumping Curbs	\$38.00	\$25.00	\$13.00	52%
50	Parked On Unpaved Surface	\$48.00	\$35.00	\$13.00	37%
51	Blocking Sidewalk	\$38.00	\$25.00	\$13.00	52%
52	72 Hr Storage On Public Street	\$63.00	\$50.00	\$13.00	26%
53	Washing / Repairing On Street	\$48.00	\$35.00	\$13.00	37%
54	Parking On Hills/ Wheel Crimping	\$48.00	\$35.00	\$13.00	37%
55	Red/Yellow/White/Green Curb	\$48.00	\$35.00	\$13.00	37%
56	Parking In Alley	\$48.00	\$35.00	\$13.00	37%
57	Posted No Parking	\$48.00	\$35.00	\$13.00	37%
58	Commercial In Residential	\$48.00	\$35.00	\$13.00	37%
59	Fire Lane	\$48.00	\$35.00	\$13.00	37%
60	Tractor/ Trailer Parked In Residential	\$48.00	\$35.00	\$13.00	37%
61	Parking On Boat Ramp	\$48.00	\$35.00	\$13.00	37%
62	Parking Recreational Vehicles on City Street	\$113.00	\$100.00	\$13.00	13%

63	Camping in vehicle parking penalty	\$48.00	New	n/a	n/a
64	11.32.105 Parking space markings	\$48.00	New	n/a	n/a
65	Handicap fee non display	\$25.00	New	n/a	n/a
66	Truck Idle 11.34.040	\$313.00	New	n/a	n/a
67	CVC 22505 Signs and Marketing	\$48.00	\$48.00	\$0.00	0%
68	Description				
69	Parking Fees (Excludes Specific Plan Areas and Specific Districts	Fee	Previous Fee	Change	% Change
70	Annual Parking District Renewal	\$35.00	New	n/a	n/a
71	Temporary Parking Permit	\$2.00	New	n/a	n/a
72	RV Parking Permit	\$2.00	New	n/a	n/a

	Planning				
#	Description	Fee	Previous Fee	Change	% Change
1	Annexation	\$7,250.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,650.00	58%
2	Coastal Dev Permit with Public Hearing	\$5,000.00	\$3,350.00	\$1,650.00	49%
3	Coastal Dev Permit without Public Hearing	\$1,250.00	\$800.00	\$450.00	56%
4	Code Amendment	\$6,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$500.00	9%
5	Major Conditional Use Permit (CUP)	\$5,500.00	\$3,700.00	\$1,800.00	49%
6	Minor Conditional Use Permit (CUP)	\$3,000.00	New	n/a	n/a
7	Consistency Review	\$5,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$1,300.00	35%
8	General Plan Amendment	\$8,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,500.00	45%
9	Historic Site Designation	\$3,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,400.00	88%
10	Initial Study	Actual cost	\$1,100.00	n/a	n/a
11	Local Coastal Program (LCP) Amendment	\$8,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,500.00	45%
12	Minor Use Permit	\$1,000.00	\$700.00	\$300.00	43%
13	Planned Development Permit (PD)	\$5,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$1,300.00	35%
14	Preliminary Site Plan Review (per review)	\$1,000.00	\$625.00	\$375.00	60%
15	Request to Initiate General Plan/Specific Plan/Zoning Amendment	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	50%
16	Specific Plan	\$10,000.00	\$6,717.00	\$3,283.00	49%
17	Specific Plan Amendment	\$6,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$500.00	9%
18	Substantial Conformance - Council, Commission	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$700.00	88%
19	Substantial Conformance - Staff Review	\$750.00	\$550.00	\$200.00	36%
20	Time Extension with Public Hrg (CUP, PD, Variance)	\$1,500.00	\$1,150.00	\$350.00	30%
21	Time Extension without Public Hrg (CUP, PD, Variance)	\$700.00	\$420.00	\$280.00	67%
22	Variance	\$5,500.00	\$3,700.00	\$1,800.00	49%
23	Zone Map Change	\$8,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,500.00	45%
24	Subdivision	Fee	Previous Fee	Change	% Change
25	Certificate of Compliance	\$1,000.00	\$875.00	\$125.00	14%
26	Lot Merger	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	25%
27	Street Vacation	\$6,500.00	\$4,275.00	\$2,225.00	52%
28	Street Vacation Initiation	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00	-\$100.00	-9%
29	Tentative Parcel Map	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	67%
30	Tentative Subdivision Map	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	50%

31	Time Extension, Tentative Parcel Map	\$1,500.00	\$1,050.00	\$450.00	43%
32	Time Extension, Tentative Subdivision	\$1,500.00	\$1,050.00	\$450.00	43%
33	Miscellaneous	Fee	Previous Fee	Change	% Change
34	Appeal, Project Processing (non- refundable) Project	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	50%
35	Mills Act Application	\$3,500.00	\$2,265.00	\$1,235.00	55%
36	Research Fee (per hour)	Actual Cost	Actual Cost	n/a	n/a
37	Zoning/Rebuild Letters	\$100.00	\$90.00	\$10.00	11%
38	Interim Use Permit	\$2,250.00	\$1,525.00	\$725.00	48%
39	General Plan Update Fee	5% of the Development and Subdivision application fee	5% of the Development and Subdivision application fee	n/a	n/a
40	Scanning Fee (fee to scan file content once approved)	\$2.50	\$2.50	\$0.00	0%
41	Signs	Fee	Previous Fee	Change	% Change
42	Banners, Administrative Fee	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$0.00	0%
43	Banners, Processing (reimbursable)	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	0%
44	Painted Wall Sign	\$70.00	\$69.00	\$1.00	1%
45	Reface Sign	\$70.00	\$69.00	\$1.00	1%

	Police				
#	Description	Fee	Previous Fee	Change	% Change
1	Jurisdictional Transfer of Dog License	\$13.00	\$13.00	\$0.00	0%
2	Animal Quarantine Release	\$638.00	\$145.00	\$493.00	340%
3	Animal Relinquishment	\$479.00	\$108.00	\$371.00	344%
4	Dead Animal Pickup	\$319.00	\$45.00	\$274.00	609%
5	Tranquilizer	\$638.00	\$145.00	\$493.00	340%
6	Guard Dog Permit	\$638.00	\$145.00	\$493.00	340%
7	Non-Allowed Animal Permit	\$638.00	\$145.00	\$493.00	340%
8	Negligent Vehicle Impound/Release	\$124.00	\$124.00	\$0.00	0%
9	Ticket Sign Off	\$20.00	\$15.00	\$5.00	33%
10	Vehicle Repossession	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$0.00	0%
11	Research Hourly Rate	Actual Cost	Actual Cost	n/a	n/a
12	Deposition Subpoena - Deposit (refundable or recover T/M)	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$0.00	0%
13	Request for Report	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$0.00	0%
14	Record Check/Clearance Letter/No Record	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$0.00	0%
15	Request for Background Checks (fee to be charged to contractors, no fee for Law Enforcement Agencies)	\$50.00	\$45.00	\$5.00	11%
16	Photographs/Videos/CDs/DVDs	\$90.00	\$80.00	\$10.00	13%
17	Video (DVD) for Body Worn Camera Footage	\$120.00	\$110.00	\$10.00	9%
18	Public Records Request Copies	Subject to City Clerk's Fees	Subject to City Clerk's Fees	n/a	n/a
19	Massage Business - Police Dept. Permit	\$1,096.00	\$725.00	\$371.00	51%

20	Massage Business - Renewed - Police Dept. Permit	\$337.00	\$225.00	\$112.00	50%
21	Fingerprinting	\$67.00	\$50.00	\$17.00	34%
22	Pawnshop Permit Fee	\$415.00	\$315.00	\$100.00	32%
23	Alcoholic Beverage Control (ABC) Permit Fee	\$283.00	\$110.00	\$173.00	157%
24	Firearms Storage Fee	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$0.00	0%
25	Pawnshop Permit Fee Renewal	\$225.00	\$125.00	\$100.00	80%

	Housing and Economic Development Departme	nt			
#	Description	Fee	Previous Fee	Change	% Change
1	Subordination Agreement Fee	\$500.00	\$375.00	\$125.00	33%
2	Monitoring Fee Per Unit	\$235.00	\$215.00	\$20.00	9%
3	Density Bonus Application Fee	\$1,200.00	\$750.00	\$450.00	60%
4	Subordination Re-Check Fee	\$150.00	\$105.00	\$45.00	43%
5	Reconveyance Fee (Loan Payoff)	\$300.00	\$180.00	\$120.00	67%
6	TEFRA Hearing	\$2,500.00	New	n/a	n/a
7	Expedited Fee	150% of the fee	New	n/a	n/a
8	Productive Hourly Rates By Position	Fee	Previous Fee	Change	% Change
9	Director of Housing & Economic Development	\$220.00	New	n/a	n/a
10	Community Development Manager	\$177.00	New	n/a	n/a
11	Community Development Specialist I	\$103.00	New	n/a	n/a
12	Community Development Specialist II	\$107.00	New	n/a	n/a
13	Community Development Specialist III	\$154.00	New	n/a	n/a
14	Director of Community Development	\$255.00	New	n/a	n/a
15	Housing Assistant	\$74.00	New	n/a	n/a
16	Housing Inspector I	\$103.00	New	n/a	n/a
17	Housing Inspector II	\$107.00	New	n/a	n/a
18	Housing Programs Manager	\$166.00	New	n/a	n/a
19	Housing Specialist	\$109.00	New	n/a	n/a
20	Senior Housing Specialist	\$119.00	New	n/a	n/a
21	Property Agent	\$110.00	New	n/a	n/a
22	Office Assistant	\$62.00	New	n/a	n/a
23	Senior Accountant	\$132.00	New	n/a	n/a
24	Associate Planner	\$125.00	New	n/a	n/a
25	Third Party Consultant Fees	\$0.00	New	n/a	n/a
26	Third Party Attorney Fees	\$0.00	New	n/a	n/a

						BUILDING PERMIT FEES - CONSTRUCTION TYPES: IA, IB				
				Inspection		Old Construction Fee Schedule		Inspection		New Construction Fee Schedule
BC Class	IBC Occupancy	Square Footage P	Plan Check Fee	Check Fee	Total		Plan Check Fee	•	Total	
		1	4							
	Assembly—Fixed Seating	1,000	\$1,497.29	\$1,983.98	\$3,481.27 plus	\$86.76 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	\$1,609.29	\$2,093.32	\$3,702.61 plus	\$88.29 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
	Theater, Concert Hall	5,000	4,205.38	2,746.42	6,951.80 plus	78.79 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	4,361.52	2,872.78	7,234.30 plus	80.54 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
		10,000	7,382.22	3,508.86	10,891.08 plus	55.91 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.	7,609.26	3,652.23	11,261.49 plus	55.28 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.
		20,000	11,321.50	5,160.82	16,482.32 plus	40.22 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.	11,636.45	5,341.06	16,977.51 plus	51.59 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.
		50,000	22,468.63	6,080.91	28,549.54 plus	47.53 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.	23,069.53	6,321.64	29,391.18 plus	48.59 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.
		100,000	40,386.00	11,926.29	52,312.29 plus	40.46 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	41,386.77	12,297.48	53,684.24 plus	41.36 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
	Assembly—Food & Drink	1,000	\$1,999.27	\$2,746.42	\$4,745.69 plus	\$115.51 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	\$2,087.58	\$2,872.78	\$4,960.36 plus	\$118.56 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
	Restaurant, Night Club, Bar	5,000	5,476.12	3,890.08	9,366.20 plus	106.74 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	5,660.62	4,041.96	9,702.58 plus	114.65 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof $>$ half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
		10,000	9,796.62	4,906.67	14,703.29 plus	74.97 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.	10,077.54	5,081.24	15,158.78 plus	76.65 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.
		20,000	15,006.63	7,193.99	22,200.63 plus	54.20 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.	15,403.83	7,419.61	22,823.43 plus	71.24 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof $>$ half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.
		50,000	29,965.97	8,495.31	38,461.27 plus	64.30 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.	30,734.19	8,789.92	39,524.11 plus	65.73 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.
		100,000	53,855.79	16,755.09	70,610.88 plus	54.96 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	55,157.17	17,234.04	72,391.20 plus	56.18 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
	Assembly—Worship, Amusement	1,000	\$1,999.27	\$2,365.20	\$4,364.46 plus	\$112.34 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	\$2,087.58	\$2,483.05	\$4,570.63 plus	\$115.31 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
	Arcade, Church, Community Hall	5,000	5,476.12	3,381.79	8,857.90 plus	101.66 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	5,660.62	3,522.32	9,182.94 plus	111.72 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
	•	10,000	9,796.62	4,144.23	13,940.85 plus	72.43 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.	10,077.54	4,301.78	14,379.32 plus	74.05 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.
		20,000	15,006.63	6,177.40	21,184.04 plus	53.36 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.	15,403.83	6,380.33	21,784.16 plus	68.77 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.
		50,000	29,965.97	7,224.57	37,190.54 plus	62.01 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.	30,734.19	7,490.83	38,225.02 plus	63.40 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.
		100,000	53,855.79	14,340.69	68,196.48 plus	53.00 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	55,157.17	14,765.76	69,922.92 plus	54.18 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
	Accomply Indoor Sport Viewing	1 000	фо 100 04	φο οςς οο	\$4.404.54 plus	#110 CO. for each additional 100 of prefrontion thereofy half of 100 of the and including 5000 of	<b>\$0.017.40</b>	ΦΩ 400 OF	\$4.700.54 mlug	\$101.00 for each additional 100 of entroption thousands half of 100 of the and including 5000 of
	Assembly—Indoor Sport Viewing	1,000	\$2,126.34	\$2,365.20	\$4,491.54 plus	\$118.69 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	\$2,217.49	\$2,483.05	\$4,700.54 plus	\$121.80 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
	Arena, Skating Rink, Tennis Court	5,000	5,857.34	3,381.79	9,239.13 plus	104.20 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	6,050.35	3,522.32	9,572.67 plus	114.32 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
		10,000	10,304.91	4,144.23	14,449.14 plus	74.97 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.	10,597.18	4,301.78	14,898.96 plus	76.65 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.
		20,000	15,769.07	6,177.40	21,946.48 plus	56.32 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.	16,183.28	6,380.33	22,563.62 plus	71.80 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.
		50,000	31,617.93	7,224.57	38,842.50 plus	64.55 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.	32,423.01	7,490.83	39,913.84 plus	65.99 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.
		100,000	56,778.49	14,340.69	71,119.17 plus	36.92 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	58,145.09	14,765.76	72,910.84 plus	37.74 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
	A Occupancy Tenant Improvements	400	\$586.17	\$1,221.54	\$1,807.71 plus	\$97.22 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2000 s.f.	\$636.75	\$1,313.86	\$1,950.62 plus	\$100.16 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2000 s.f.
		2,000	1,633.33	1,729.83	3,363.16 plus	82.60 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 4000 s.f.	1,719.68	1,833.50	3,553.18 plus	92.56 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 4000 s.f.
		4,000	2,904.07	2,111.05	5,015.12 plus	60.36 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 8000 s.f.	3,018.77	2,223.23	5,242.00 plus	61.71 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 8000 s.f.
		8,000	4,428.95	3,000.57	7,429.52 plus	41.50 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.	4,577.69	3,132.60	7,710.28 plus	57.04 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.
		20,000	8,749.45	3,659.58	12,409.03 plus	52.22 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 40000 s.f.	8,994.61	3,818.87	12,813.48 plus	53.45 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 40000 s.f.
		40,000	15,738.50	7,114.22	22,852.71 plus	43.00 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	16,139.63	7,363.16	23,502.79 plus	44.02 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
	Business—Bank	100	\$2,349.91	\$1,475.68	\$3,825.59 plus	\$1,207.20 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 500 s.f.	\$2,433.66	\$1,573.68	\$4,007.34 plus	\$1,234.14 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 500 s.f.
		500	6,670.41	1,983.98	8,654.39 plus	1,118.25 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 1000 s.f.	6,850.58	2,093.32	8,943.90 plus	1,162.69 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 1000 s.f.
		1,000	11,753.35	2,492.27	14,245.62 plus	751.26 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2000 s.f.	12,046.96	2,612.96	14,659.91 plus	768.65 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2000 s.f.
		2,000	18,122.32	3,635.93	21,758.25 plus	627.68 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	18,564.26	3,782.14	22,346.40 plus	719.63 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
		5,000	36,293.83	4,294.95	40,588.78 plus	664.41 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	37,141.31	4,468.42	41,609.73 plus	679.73 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
		10,000	65,424.25	8,384.95	73,809.20 plus	375.40 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	66,934.22	8,662.25	75,596.48 plus	384.06 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
	Business—Clinic, Outpatient	100	<b>\$2.005.70</b>	¢1 475 00	¢2 = 74 .45 .~l	\$1.111.00 for each additional 100 of autroption thereof's half of 100 of the and including 500 of	<b>\$0.470.04</b>	\$1,573.68	¢0 747 50 ml	\$1.126.71 for each additional 100 of artroption thereofy half of 100 of the and including 500 of
	business—ounic, outpatient	100	\$2,095.76 6.035.04	\$1,475.68 1,083.08	\$3,571.45 plus	\$1,111.89 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 500 s.f.	\$2,173.84		\$3,747.52 plus	\$1,136.71 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 500 s.f.
		500	6,035.04	1,983.98 2,492.27	8,019.02 plus	1,042.00 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 1000 s.f.	6,201.03	2,093.32	8,294.35 plus	1,084.74 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 1000 s.f.
		1,000	10,736.76 16,470.36	2,492.27 3,635.93	13,229.03 plus 20,106.29 plus	687.73 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2000 s.f. 572.62 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	11,007.68 16,875.43	2,612.96 3,782.14	13,620.64 plus 20,657.58 plus	703.69 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2000 s.f. 663.34 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
		2,000	32,989.92	4,294.95	37,284.87 plus	613.58 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	33,763.66	3,782.14 4,468.42	38,232.08 plus	627.77 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
		5,000 10,000	59,578.87	4,294.95 8,384.95	67,963.82 plus	531.70 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	60,958.39	4,468.42 8,662.25	69,620.64 plus	543.99 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
	D			1				1		
	Business—Dry Cleaning	500	\$1,028.54	\$2,619.35	\$3,647.89 plus	\$146.13 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2500 s.f.	\$1,113.79	\$2,742.87	\$3,856.65 plus	\$149.40 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2500 s.f.
		2,500	2,807.57	3,763.01	6,570.58 plus	121.99 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	2,932.52	3,912.05	6,844.57 plus	140.95 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
		5,000	4,967.82	4,652.52	9,620.35 plus	96.58 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	5,140.98	4,821.42	9,962.40 plus	98.73 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
		10,000	7,509.29	6,939.85	14,449.14 plus	57.76 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 25000 s.f.	7,739.17	7,159.79	14,898.96 plus	90.66 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 25000 s.f.
		25,000	15,006.63	8,107.16	23,113.79 plus	79.39 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.	15,403.83	8,365.70	23,769.53 plus	81.21 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.
		50,000	26.951.55	16,009.36	42,960.91 plus	46.28 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	27,615.31	16,456.82	44,072.13 plus	47.34 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof

						BUILDING PERMIT FEES - CONSTRUCTION TYPES: IA, IB  Old Construction Fee Schedule				New Construction Fee Schedule
				Inspection		Old Collstruction Fee Schedule		Inspection		New Construction Fee Schedute
ass	IBC Occupancy	Square Footage F	Plan Check Fee	Check Fee	Total		Plan Check Fee	Check Fee	Total	
	Business—Professional Office	1 000	фо ооо о <i>4</i>	Φ2 201 <b>7</b> 0	ΦΕ CO4 CO mluo	\$100.40 fewership additional 100 of autroption they sets helf of 100 of the and including 5000 of	фо 202 <b>7</b> 5	фо <b>гоо</b> оо	фГ 020 07 mlus	\$100.40 for each additional 100 of extraction thereofy half of 100 of the and including 5000 of
	Busiliess—Professional Office	1,000	\$2,222.84 6,289.19	\$3,381.79 4,652.52	\$5,604.62 plus	\$133.43 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	\$2,303.75	\$3,522.32 4,821.42	\$5,826.07 plus	\$136.40 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
		5,000		5,923.26	10,941.71 plus 17,168.31 plus	124.53 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.  87.68 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.	6,460.85	4,821.42 6,120.51	11,282.27 plus 17,647.83 plus	131.86 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f. 89.64 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.
		10,000	11,245.06		•		11,527.32		•	
		20,000	17,217.51	8,718.88	25,936.39 plus	62.82 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.	17,633.06	8,978.52	26,611.58 plus	83.42 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.
		50,000	34,514.80	10,267.41	44,782.21 plus	75.27 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.	35,322.57	10,574.17	45,896.74 plus	76.98 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.
		100,000	62,216.83	20,202.79	82,419.63 plus	42.88 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	63,642.83	20,743.83	84,386.67 plus	43.85 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
	Business—High Rise Office	5,000	\$6,685.70	\$13,039.38	\$19,725.07 plus	\$37.49 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 25000 s.f.	\$6,872.40	\$13,395.44	\$20,267.85 plus	\$38.32 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 25000 s.f.
		25,000	10,370.83	16,851.58	27,222.41 plus	76.37 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.	10,639.78	17,292.73	27,932.51 plus	69.42 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.
		50,000	23,108.76	23,205.26	46,314.02 plus	55.91 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.	23,674.38	23,788.20	47,462.58 plus	57.16  for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.
		100,000	43,694.68	30,575.52	74,270.20 plus	36.90 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 250000 s.f.	44,719.71	31,322.95	76,042.66 plus	53.75 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 250000 s.f.
		250,000	87,184.40	42,432.30	129,616.70 plus	49.20  for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 500000 s.f.	89,192.39	43,476.87	132,669.26 plus	50.33 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including $500000$ s.f.
		500,000	173,559.07	79,068.42	252,627.48 plus	47.42 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	177,531.87	80,963.13	258,495.00 plus	48.50 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
	B Occupancy Tenant Improvements	250	\$443.81	\$1,094.46	\$1,538.27 plus	\$101.66 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 1250 s.f.	\$485.01	\$1,183.95	\$1,668.97 plus	\$103.93 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 1250 s.f.
		1,250	1,079.17	1,475.68	2,554.86 plus	91.49 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2500 s.f.	1,134.56	1,573.68	2,708.25 plus	110.42 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2500 s.f.
		2,500	1,968.69	1,729.83	3,698.52 plus	76.24 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	2,043.93	1,833.50	3,877.43 plus	77.95 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
		5,000	2,985.28	2,619.35	5,604.62 plus	44.98 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 3000 s.f.	3,083.20	2,742.87	5,826.07 plus	71.00 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 3000 s.f.
		12,500	5,953.83	3,024.21	8,978.05 plus	61.18 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 25000 s.f.	6,136.60	3,169.33	9,305.93 plus	62.65 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 25000 s.f.
		25,000	10,655.56	5,970.55	16,626.11 plus	48.93 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	10,943.25	6,193.97	17,137.22 plus	50.10 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	.,,			,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
	Educational—Group Occupancy	500	\$1,348.61	\$1,841.62	\$3,190.23 plus	\$146.13 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2500 s.f.	\$1,416.21	\$1,927.80	\$3,344.01 plus	\$149.40 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2500 s.f.
	6+ persons, up to the 12th Grade	2,500	3,635.93	2,476.98	6,112.92 plus	139.07 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	3,754.58	2,577.35	6,331.93 plus	147.89 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
		5,000	6,462.13	3,127.64	9,589.77 plus	99.12 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	6,656.24	3,262.51	9,918.75 plus	101.33 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
		10,000	9,893.11	4,652.52	14,545.64 plus	70.98 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 25000 s.f.	10,163.79	4,821.42	14,985.21 plus	93.92 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 25000 s.f.
		25,000	19,738.93	5,453.90	25,192.83 plus	84.78 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.	20,254.13	5,673.22	25,927.34 plus	86.90 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.
		50,000	35,557.20	10,829.93	46,387.13 plus	70.83 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	36,450.21	11,201.75	47,651.96 plus	72.60 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
	Educational—Day Care	300	\$967.39	\$1,841.62	\$2,809.00 plus	\$180.02 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 1500 s.f.	\$1,026.48	\$1,927.80	\$2,954.28 plus	\$184.04 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 1500 s.f.
	5+ children, older than 2 1/2 yrs	1,500	2,492.27	2,476.98	4,969.25 plus	172.49 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 3000 s.f.	2,585.39	2,577.35	5,162.74 plus	185.87 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 3000 s.f.
		3,000	4,428.95	3,127.64	7,556.59 plus	131.31 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 6000 s.f.	4,577.69	3,262.51	7,840.19 plus	134.24 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 6000 s.f.
		6,000	6,843.35	4,652.52	11,495.87 plus	84.42 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 15000 s.f.	7,045.97	4,821.42	11,867.39 plus	121.88 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 15000 s.f.
		15,000	13,639.40	5,453.90	19,093.30 plus	109.10 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 30000 s.f.	14,018.48	5,673.22	19,691.69 plus	111.92 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 30000 s.f.
		30,000	24,628.88	10,829.93	35,458.81 plus	89.62 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	25,277.99	11,201.75	36,479.75 plus	91.93 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
	Factory Industrial Madayata Hazard	1 500	ф0 005 70	Φ0.74C.40	ΦΕ 140.10 mlum	\$20.00 for each additional 100 of autrosticus thereofy half of 100 of the and including 7500 of	фо. 400 4.4	фо 070 70	ΦΕ 074 04 mlum	\$70.00 for each additional 100 of autocation the reaf > half of 100 of the and including 7500 of
	Factory Industrial—Moderate Hazard	1,500	\$2,395.78	\$2,746.42	\$5,142.19 plus	\$33.89 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 7500 s.f.	\$2,499.14	\$2,872.78	\$5,371.91 plus	\$72.99 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 7500 s.f.
		7,500	3,666.51	3,508.86	7,175.37 plus	75.16 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 15000 s.f.	3,798.23	3,652.23	7,450.47 plus	70.73 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 15000 s.f.
		15,000	8,017.59	4,794.88	12,812.47 plus	56.12 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 30000 s.f.	8,258.81	4,986.94	13,245.74 plus	57.45 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 30000 s.f.
		30,000	15,037.21	6,192.69	21,229.90 plus	38.56 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 75000 s.f.	15,447.48	6,415.94	21,863.42 plus	53.59 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 75000 s.f.
		75,000	29,935.39	8,646.03	38,581.42 plus	49.21 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 150000 s.f.	30,690.54	8,956.56	39,647.10 plus	49.64 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 150000 s.f.
		150,000	59,447.03	16,039.94	75,486.97 plus	45.94 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	60,873.18	16,528.04	77,401.22 plus	46.35 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
	Factory Industrial—Low Hazard	2,000	\$2,522.85	\$5,414.96	\$7,937.81 plus	\$81.01 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	\$2,629.05	\$5,600.88	\$8,229.92 plus	\$82.82 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
		10,000	6,970.42	7,448.14	14,418.56 plus	76.70 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.	7,175.88	7,679.43	14,855.30 plus	80.33 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.
		20,000	12,465.16	9,623.68	22,088.84 plus	55.43 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 40000 s.f.	12,805.64	9,923.50	22,729.13 plus	56.73 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 40000 s.f.
		40,000	19,230.64	13,944.18	33,174.82 plus	35.91 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.	19,734.49	14,340.42	34,074.91 plus	51.86 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.
		100,000	38,322.25	16,397.51	54,719.76 plus	46.82 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 200000 s.f.	39,264.56	16,881.04	56,145.60 plus	47.89 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 200000 s.f.
		200,000	68,977.55	32,559.50	101,537.05 plus	40.26 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	70,616.39	33,416.27	104,032.66 plus	41.18 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
	High Hazard Croup LL 1	000	¢740.00	¢1 700 00	¢0 470 05 ml	\$71.20 for each additional 100 of extraction thereofy helf of 100 of the and including 2000 of	ф040.04	¢1 000 F0	\$0.640.00 ml···	\$74.01 for each additional 100 of autroption thereofy half of 100 of the and including 2000 of
	High Hazard Group H-1 Pose a detonation hazard	600 3,000	\$743.82 1,821.56	\$1,729.83 2,365.20	\$2,473.65 plus 4,186.76 plus	\$71.38 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 3000 s.f. 68.79 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 6000 s.f.	\$810.31 1,936.90	\$1,833.50 2,483.05	\$2,643.82 plus 4,419.95 plus	\$74.01 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 3000 s.f. 63.35 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 6000 s.f.
	. oce a deterration nazara	6,000	3,249.95	3,000.57	6,250.51 plus	51.34 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 12000 s.f.	3,409.55	3,132.60	6,542.15 plus	52.69 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 3000 s.f.
		ŕ	3,249.95 4,932.48	4,398.37	9,330.86 plus	30.66 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 12000 s.f.	5,142.03	4,561.60	9,703.63 plus	47.12 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 30000 s.f.
		12,000 30,000	4,932.48 9,634.20	4,398.37 5,215.04		42.01 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 60000 s.f.	9,948.68	4,561.60 5,449.01		
		·			14,849.25 plus		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		15,397.69 plus	42.99 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 60000 s.f.
		60,000	17,208.62	10,194.56	27,453.17 plus	34.17 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	1/,/43.25	10,552.20	28,295.45 plus	34.97 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof

						BUILDING PERMIT FEES - CONSTRUCTION TYPES: IA, IB  Old Construction Fee Schedule	1 1			Now Construction Foo Cohodula
				Inspection		Old Construction Fee Schedule	$\dashv$	Inspection		New Construction Fee Schedule
C Class	IBC Occupancy	Square Footage P	lan Check Fee	Check Fee	Total			Check Fee	Total	
	High Hazard Group H-3	000	ф1 10F 04	\$2,492.27	ΦΩ C17 Ω1 mlug	\$110.00 for each additional 100 of entroption thousands half of 100 of the and including 2000 of	\$1,200.04	\$2,612.96	ф2 012 00 mlus	\$100.70 for each additional 100 of autrostion thereofy half of 100 of to and including 2000 of
	Readily support combustion	600 3,000	\$1,125.04 2,965.22	3,508.86	\$3,617.31 plus 6,474.08 plus	\$119.03 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 3000 s.f.  106.91 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 6000 s.f.	3,106.08	3,652.23	\$3,813.00 plus 6,758.32 plus	\$122.72 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 3000 s.f. 114.04 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 6000 s.f.
	reducty support combustion	6,000	5,156.05	4,525.45	9,681.50 plus	78.87 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 0000 s.f.	5,358.20	4,691.51	10,049.71 plus	80.84 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 12000 s.f.
		12,000	7,855.17	6,558.63	14,413.80 plus	49.01 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 12000 s.f.	8,129.95	6,770.06	14,900.01 plus	
		·	15,479.59	7,756.51	23,236.10 plus	65.73 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.	15,924.51	8,047.20	23,971.71 plus	73.46 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 30000 s.f. 67.24 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 60000 s.f.
		30,000 60,000	27,678.65	15,277.50	42,956.15 plus	53.82 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	28,395.82	15,748.58	44,144.40 plus	55.06 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
		00,000	27,070.00	10,277.00	42,300.10 ptus	33.32 Tot each additional 100 3.1. of fraction thereof	20,030.02	10,740.00	44,144.40 ptus	55.00 Tor each additional 100 s.n. or maction thereof
	High Hazard Group H-4	300	\$489.67	\$1,602.76	\$2,092.43 plus	\$121.58 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 1500 s.f.	\$550.50	\$1,703.59	\$2,254.09 plus	\$126.36 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 1500 s.f.
	Pose health hazards	1,500	1,313.27	2,238.12	3,551.39 plus	112.17 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof $>$ half of 100 s.f., to and including 3000 s.f.	1,417.26	2,353.14	3,770.40 plus	120.91 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 3000 s.f.
		3,000	2,360.43	2,873.49	5,233.93 plus	81.50 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 6000 s.f.	2,500.19	3,002.69	5,502.87 plus	83.73 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 6000 s.f.
		6,000	3,534.67	4,144.23	7,678.90 plus	45.78 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 15000 s.f.	3,713.03	4,301.78	8,014.81 plus	75.33 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 15000 s.f.
		15,000	6,838.59	4,960.90	11,799.48 plus	67.08 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 30000 s.f.	7,090.67	5,189.19	12,279.86 plus	68.66 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 30000 s.f.
		30,000	12,175.67	9,686.26	21,861.94 plus	52.98 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	12,546.87	10,032.57	22,579.44 plus	54.23 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
	High Hazard Group H-5	1,000	\$1,252.11	\$3,127.64	\$4,379.75 plus	\$84.13 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	\$1,329.95	\$3,262.51	\$4,592.46 plus	\$86.62 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
	Semiconductor Fabrication, R&D	5,000	3,346.45	4,398.37	7,744.82 plus	69.23 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	3,495.81	4,561.60	8,057.41 plus	80.12 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
	Semiconductor raphedation, nap	10,000	5,791.42	5,414.96	11,206.38 plus	57.49 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	6,007.74	5,600.88	11,608.62 plus	58.90 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.
		20,000	8,871.76	8,083.51	16,955.27 plus	33.64 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.	9,169.22	8,328.97	17,498.20 plus	52.48 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.
		50,000	17,512.76	9,535.54	27,048.30 plus	46.05 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 30000 s.f.	18,003.07	9,865.93	27,868.99 plus	47.10 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.
		100,000	31,363.78	18,708.49	50,072.26 plus	38.28 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	32,163.20	19,256.14	51,419.33 plus	39.15 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
		100,000	31,303.70	10,700.49	50,072.20 ptus	30.20 Tot each additional 100 s.i. of fraction thereof	32,103.20	13,230.14	01,419.00 ptus	33.13 Tot each additional 100 s.n. of fraction thereof
	Institutional—17+ persons, ambulatory	1,000	\$2,299.28	\$3,635.93	\$5,935.21 plus	\$136.60 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	\$2,412.88	\$3,782.14	\$6,195.02 plus	\$139.65 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
		5,000	6,238.56	5,160.82	11,399.38 plus	for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	6,440.07	5,341.06	11,781.13 plus	133.81 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
		10,000	11,067.35	6,558.63	17,625.98 plus	90.53 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.	11,376.63	6,770.06	18,146.69 plus	92.67 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.
		20,000	17,070.39	9,608.39	26,678.78 plus	61.97 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.	17,526.03	9,887.89	27,413.92 plus	84.39 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.
		50,000	33,971.17	11,299.28	45,270.45 plus	76.41 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof $>$ half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.	34,803.99	11,649.05	46,453.04 plus	78.19 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof $>$ half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.
		100,000	61,226.06	22,251.26	83,477.32 plus	65.50 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	62,691.92	22,857.99	85,549.91 plus	67.03 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
	Institutional—6+ persons, non-ambulatory	1,000	\$2,553.43	\$4,525.45	\$7,078.87 plus	\$158.84 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	\$2,672.70	\$4,691.51	\$7,364.21 plus	\$162.39 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
		5,000	7,001.00	6,431.55	13,432.55 plus	142.32 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	7,219.53	6,640.15	13,859.68 plus	155.57 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
		10,000	12,465.16	8,083.51	20,548.67 plus	105.78 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.	12,805.64	8,328.97	21,134.61 plus	108.26 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.
		20,000	19,230.64	11,895.71	31,126.35 plus	70.87 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.	19,734.49	12,226.26	31,960.75 plus	98.51 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.
		50,000	38,291.67	14,094.90	52,386.57 plus	88.87 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.	39,220.91	14,507.06	53,727.97 plus	90.92 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.
		100,000	68,977.55	27,842.49	96,820.04 plus	75.77 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	70,616.39	28,574.01	99,190.40 plus	77.53 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
	Mercantile—Department & Drug Store	1 000	¢1 475 60	\$2.610.2E	\$4,005,02 plus	\$02.12 for each additional 100 of prefrontian thereof > half of 100 of to and including 5000 of	¢1 546 12	\$2,742.87	¢4 200 00 plus	\$94.18 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
	Mercantile—Department & Drug Store	1,000	\$1,475.68	\$2,619.35	\$4,095.03 plus	\$92.13 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	\$1,546.12		\$4,288.99 plus	
		5,000	4,017.15	3,763.01	7,780.16 plus	79.40 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	4,144.31	3,912.05	8,056.36 plus	89.54 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
		10,000	7,097.50	4,652.52	11,750.02 plus	61.00 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.	7,305.79	4,821.42	12,127.21 plus	62.36 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.
		20,000	10,909.70	6,939.85	17,849.55 plus	40.20 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.	11,203.07	7,159.79	18,362.86 plus	57.01 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.
		50,000	21,772.11	8,137.73	29,909.84 plus	50.88 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.	22,332.68	8,436.92	30,769.60 plus	52.04 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.
		100,000	39,181.18	16,167.01	55,348.20 plus	43.13 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	40,130.27	16,657.95	56,788.22 plus	44.12 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
	Mercantile—Market	500	\$840.32	\$2,365.20	\$3,205.51 plus	\$114.37 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2500 s.f.	\$896.57	\$2,483.05	\$3,379.62 plus	\$116.92 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2500 s.f.
		2,500	2,238.12	3,254.71	5,492.84 plus	102.88 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof $>$ half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	2,325.57	3,392.42	5,717.99 plus	111.52 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
		5,000	3,920.66	4,144.23	8,064.89 plus	81.33 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	4,058.05	4,301.78	8,359.83 plus	83.14 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof $>$ half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
		10,000	6,080.91	6,050.33	12,131.24 plus	47.36 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 25000 s.f.	6,266.51	6,250.42	12,516.93 plus	75.14 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 25000 s.f.
		25,000	12,114.52	7,121.15	19,235.66 plus	66.17 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.	12,459.56	7,397.65	19,857.21 plus	67.70 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.
		50,000	21,645.03	14,133.84	35,778.87 plus	55.20 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	22,202.77	14,579.40	36,782.17 plus	56.47 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
	Mercantile—Motor fuel-dispensing	100	\$2,075.71	\$3,158.22	\$5,233.93 plus	\$1,207.20 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 500 s.f.	\$2,196.72	\$3,333.73	\$5,530.44 plus	\$1,234.14 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 500 s.f.
		500	5,633.77	4,428.95	10,062.72 plus	1,092.83 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 1000 s.f.	5,834.18	4,632.82	10,467.00 plus	1,182.18 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 1000 s.f.
		1,000	9,954.27	5,572.61	15,526.88 plus	787.86 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 1000 s.f.	10,251.10	5,802.00	16,053.11 plus	805.44 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2000 s.f.
		2,000	15,164.28	8,241.16	23,405.44 plus	555.52 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2000 s.f.	15,577.39	8,530.10	24,107.49 plus	751.12 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
			30,347.19	8,241.16 9,723.77	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				-
		5,000 10,000		9,723.77 19,150.86	40,070.96 plus 73,576.10 plus	670.10 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f. 578.18 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	31,123.92	10,138.28 19,788.30	41,262.20 plus 75,552.42 plus	685.80 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f. 591.72 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
		10.000	54.425.24	19.120.80	79.970.10 DIUS	370.10 TOFERCH AUDITIONAL 100 5.1. OF HACKION (HELEOF	33.704.11	15.700.30	/5,552.42 DluS	331.72 IUI EACH AUURUUIAL 100 S.I. OI HACROH METEOT

		<b>I</b>				BUILDING PERMIT FEES - CONSTRUCTION TYPES: IA, IB				New Construction For Cabadula
				Inspection		Old Construction Fee Schedule	$\dashv$ $\vdash$	Inspection		New Construction Fee Schedule
Class	IBC Occupancy	Square Footage P	Plan Check Fee	Check Fee	Total			Check Fee	Total	
	M Occurrency Tenent Improvements	500	φ <b>7</b> 40.04	ф4. <del>7</del> 00.00	do 440.07 mlus	405.04 formal additional 400 of a security allows of a last 400 of the additional according to	#700 00	<b>\$4.000.50</b>	<b>#0.000.40</b> mlass	407.40. (a.e.a.) additional 400. (a.e.f.a.) and a distribution (a.e.f.a.) and a distribution (500. f.
	M Occupancy Tenant Improvements	500 2,500	\$713.24 1,856.90	\$1,729.83 2,492.27	\$2,443.07 plus 4,349.18 plus	\$95.31 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2500 s.f.	\$766.66 1,935.85	\$1,833.50 2,612.96	\$2,600.16 plus	\$97.43 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2500 s.f. 97.01 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
		5,000	3,397.08	3,127.64	6,524.71 plus	87.02 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f. 63.54 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	3,516.59	3,262.51	4,548.80 plus 6,779.09 plus	64.95 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
		10,000	5,176.10	4,525.45	9,701.55 plus		5,335.32	3,262.51 4,691.51	10,026.83 plus	59.80 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
		·	10,274.33	5,311.54	15,585.87 plus	39.23 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 25000 s.f. 53.47 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.	10,553.52	5,507.70	16,026.83 plus 16,061.22 plus	54.71 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.
		25,000 50,000	18,407.04	10,545.20	28,952.24 plus	44.49 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	18,867.73	10,870.71	29,738.44 plus	45.52 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
		30,000	10,407.04	10,343.20	20,932.24 plus	44.49 Tot each additional 100 s.n. of fraction thereof	18,807.73	10,070.71	29,736.44 ptus	45.52 Tot each additional 100 S.I. of fraction thereof
	Residential—Transient	1,000	\$1,856.90	\$2,770.07	\$4,626.97 plus	\$111.19 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	\$1,935.85	\$2,909.51	\$4,845.35 plus	\$113.67 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
	Boarding Houses, Hotels, Motels	5,000	5,287.89	3,786.66	9,074.55 plus	102.27 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof $>$ half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	5,443.40	3,948.78	9,392.18 plus	108.05  for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
		10,000	9,384.82	4,803.24	14,188.06 plus	71.16 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.	9,644.16	4,988.06	14,632.22 plus	72.75 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.
		20,000	14,340.69	6,963.49	21,304.18 plus	52.41 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.	14,710.63	7,196.52	21,907.14 plus	68.45 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.
		50,000	28,761.15	8,264.81	37,025.96 plus	62.13 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.	29,477.70	8,566.83	38,044.53 plus	63.57 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.
		100,000	51,822.62	16,270.44	68,093.06 plus	53.12 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	53,078.62	16,751.13	69,829.75 plus	54.35 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
	Residential—Permanent, 2+ Dwellings	1,000	\$2,009.79	\$2,649.92	\$4,659.71 plus	\$104.84 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	\$2,154.11	\$2,814.09	\$4,968.20 plus	\$107.18 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
	Apartment, Dormitory, Timeshare	5,000	5,186.63	3,666.51	8,853.14 plus	96.58 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	5,401.85	3,853.36	9,255.21 plus	104.58 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
		10,000	9,125.91	4,556.03	13,681.93 plus	70.50 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.	9,429.04	4,762.73	14,191.77 plus	72.32 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.
		20,000	14,015.86	6,716.28	20,732.13 plus	75.48 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.	14,452.91	6,971.19	21,424.10 plus	58.93 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.
		50,000	35,491.29	7,883.59	43,374.87 plus	44.52 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.	36,407.60	8,177.10	44,584.71 plus	45.54 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.
		100,000	49,977.67	15,658.72	65,636.39 plus	38.16 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	51,217.28	16,138.31	67,355.59 plus	39.03 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
							_			
	Residential—Permanent, 2+, Repeat	1,000	\$866.13	\$2,522.85	\$3,388.98 plus	\$50.83 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	\$984.93	\$2,684.18	\$3,669.11 plus	\$51.96 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
	Apartment, Dormitory, Timeshare	5,000	1,882.72	3,539.44	5,422.15 plus	45.75 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	2,024.20	3,723.45	5,747.66 plus	46.77 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
		10,000	3,153.45	4,556.03	7,709.48 plus	37.46 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.	3,323.30	4,762.73	8,086.03 plus	38.55 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.
		20,000	4,866.56	6,589.20	11,455.77 plus	19.14 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.	5,099.43	6,841.28	11,940.71 plus	33.81 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.
		50,000	9,441.21	7,756.51	17,197.72 plus	30.04 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.	9,776.17	8,047.20	17,823.36 plus	30.73 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.
		100,000	16,811.48	15,404.57	32,216.05 plus	24.42 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	17,310.92	15,878.49	33,189.41 plus	24.98 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
	Dwellings—Custom Homes	1,500	\$2,965.22	\$2,492.27	\$5,457.50 plus	\$165.20 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2500 s.f.	\$3,106.08	\$2,612.96	\$5,719.04 plus	\$168.88 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2500 s.f.
		2,500	3,981.81	3,127.64	7,109.45 plus	139.62 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 4000 s.f.	4,145.36	3,262.51	7,407.86 plus	170.37 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 4000 s.f.
		4,000	5,694.92	3,508.86	9,203.78 plus	139.78 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	5,921.49	3,652.23	9,573.72 plus	162.39 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
		5,000	6,838.59	3,763.01	10,601.59 plus	130.13 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 7000 s.f.	7,090.67	3,912.05	11,002.72 plus	148.33 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 7000 s.f.
		7,000	8,902.34	4,301.88	13,204.22 plus	140.80 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	9,212.88	4,502.91	13,715.79 plus	144.36 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
		10,000	11,982.68	5,445.54	17,428.22 plus	106.10 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	12,374.36	5,672.10	18,046.45 plus	108.78 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
	Dwellings—Production Phase	1,500	\$1,186.19	\$1,777.13	\$2,963.32 plus	\$88.95 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2500 s.f.	\$1,287.35	\$1,906.96	\$3,194.31 plus	\$90.94 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2500 s.f.
	of Master Plan (repeats)	2,500	1,567.42	2,285.42	3,852.84 plus	54.91 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2000 s.f.	1,677.08	2,426.60	4,103.68 plus	77.29 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 4000 s.f.
	of Master Flan (Tepeats)		2,136.86	2,539.57	4,676.43 plus	63.54 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 4000 s.f.		2,426.60	•	63.97 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
		4,000	2,130.00	2,793.72	5,311.80 plus	53.89 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	2,284.02 2,673.75	2,946.24	4,970.44 plus 5,619.99 plus	60.52 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 7000 s.f.
		5,000			•				•	
		7,000 10,000	3,311.10 4,358.27	3,078.44 3,967.96	6,389.54 plus 8,326.22 plus	64.56 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f. 41.76 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	3,496.86 4,579.79	3,277.28 4,186.64	6,774.14 plus 8,766.43 plus	57.37 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f. 37.11 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
		•			•				·	
	Dwellings—Alternate Materials	1,500	\$2,075.71	\$2,873.49	\$4,949.20 plus	\$165.20 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2500 s.f.	\$2,196.72	\$3,002.69	\$5,199.40 plus	\$168.88 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2500 s.f.
		2,500	2,965.22	3,635.93	6,601.16 plus	105.74 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 4000 s.f.	3,106.08	3,782.14	6,888.22 plus	142.23 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 4000 s.f.
		4,000	4,170.04	4,017.15	8,187.20 plus	114.37 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	4,362.57	4,171.87	8,534.45 plus	116.92 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
		5,000	4,932.48	4,398.37	9,330.86 plus	104.72 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 7000 s.f.	5,142.03	4,561.60	9,703.63 plus	112.96 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 7000 s.f.
		7,000	6,487.94	4,937.25	11,425.19 plus	119.62 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	6,744.60	5,152.46	11,897.05 plus	110.20 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
		10,000	8,678.77	6,335.06	15,013.82 plus	84.63 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	8,996.71	6,581.46	15,578.17 plus	77.96 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
	Residential—Assisted Living (6-16 persons)	1,000	\$2,126.34	\$2,274.48	\$4,400.82 plus	\$158.52 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	\$2,217.49	\$2,402.86	\$4,620.35 plus	\$162.06 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
		5,000	5,811.47	4,930.32	10,741.79 plus	114.67 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	5,984.87	5,117.97	11,102.83 plus	139.65 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
		10,000	10,274.33	6,201.05	16,475.39 plus	82.60 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.	10,553.52	6,417.06	16,970.59 plus	84.53 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.
		20,000	15,738.50	8,996.67	24,735.17 plus	58.23 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.	16,139.63	9,275.07	25,414.70 plus	78.70 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.
		50,000	31,526.19	10,679.20	42,205.40 plus	70.97 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.	32,292.05	11,035.11	43,327.17 plus	72.58 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.

						BUILDING PERMIT FEES - CONSTRUCTION TYPES: IA, IB				
				Inspection		Old Construction Fee Schedule	→	Inspection		New Construction Fee Schedule
C Class	IBC Occupancy	Square Footage	Plan Check Fee	Check Fee	Total		Plan Check Fee	•	Total	
					Total				10101	
	Storage—Moderate Hazard	1,000	\$743.82	\$3,127.64	\$3,871.46 plus	\$65.07 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	\$810.31	\$3,262.51	\$4,072.82 plus	\$67.14 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
		5,000	2,075.71	4,398.37	6,474.08 plus	56.52 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	2,196.72	4,561.60	6,758.32 plus	63.88 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
		10,000	3,758.24	5,542.04	9,300.28 plus	43.51 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.	3,929.19	5,730.79	9,659.98 plus	44.61 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.
		20,000	5,567.85	8,083.51	13,651.36 plus	23.05 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.	5,791.58	8,328.97	14,120.55 plus	41.13 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.
		50,000	11,032.01	9,535.54	20,567.55 plus	35.88 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.	11,377.68	9,865.93	21,243.61 plus	36.71 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.
		100,000	19,673.01	18,835.56	38,508.57 plus	29.76 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	20,211.53	19,386.05	39,597.57 plus	30.45 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
			!							
	Storage—Moderate Hazard, Repair Garage	500	\$870.89	\$2,111.05	\$2,981.94 plus	\$111.07 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2500 s.f.	\$940.22	\$2,223.23	\$3,163.45 plus	\$114.79 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2500 s.f.
	Motor Vehicles (not High Hazard)	2,500	2,202.78	3,000.57	5,203.35 plus	92.72 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	2,326.62	3,132.60	5,459.22 plus	103.73 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
		5,000	3,758.24	3,763.01	7,521.25 plus	71.77 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	3,929.19	3,912.05	7,841.24 plus	73.62 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
		10,000	5,694.92	5,414.96	11,109.89 plus	44.41 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 25000 s.f.	5,921.49	5,600.88	11,522.36 plus	67.80 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 25000 s.f.
		25,000	11,286.16	6,485.78	17,771.94 plus	60.58 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.	11,637.50	6,748.10	18,385.60 plus	61.98 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.
		50,000	20,181.31	12,736.03	32,917.34 plus	50.64 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	20,731.16	13,150.39	33,881.56 plus	51.81 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
			-							
	Storage—Low Hazard	1,000	\$870.89	\$2,873.49	\$3,744.39 plus	58.71 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including $5000$ s.f.	\$940.22	\$3,002.69	\$3,942.91 plus	60.64 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
		5,000	2,202.78	3,890.08	6,092.86 plus	64.15 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	2,326.62	4,041.96	6,368.59 plus	54.57 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
		10,000	4,393.61	4,906.67	9,300.28 plus	47.32 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.	4,578.74	5,081.24	9,659.98 plus	48.50 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.
		20,000	6,711.51	7,321.07	14,032.58 plus	26.02 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.	6,960.76	7,549.52	14,510.28 plus	42.91 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.
		50,000	13,192.26	8,646.03	21,838.29 plus	37.41 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.	13,586.14	8,956.56	22,542.71 plus	38.27 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.
		100,000	23,612.29	16,929.46	40,541.75 plus	31.45 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	24,238.72	17,437.41	41,676.12 plus	32.17 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
			-							
	Storage—Low Hazard, Parking Garages	1,000	\$855.60	\$2,492.27	\$3,347.88 plus	57.57 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including $5000$ s.f.	\$918.40	\$2,612.96	\$3,531.36 plus	\$59.00 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including $5000$ s.f.
	Open or Enclosed	5,000	2,268.70	3,381.79	5,650.49 plus	53.68 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	2,369.23	3,522.32	5,891.55 plus	51.16 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
		10,000	4,047.73	4,286.59	8,334.32 plus	42.24 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.	4,187.96	4,467.30	8,655.26 plus	43.31 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.
		20,000	6,238.56	6,319.77	12,558.33 plus	24.38 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.	6,440.07	6,545.85	12,985.93 plus	38.84 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.
		50,000	12,368.67	7,502.37	19,871.03 plus	34.29 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.	12,719.38	7,787.38	20,506.76 plus	35.21 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.
		100,000	22,214.48	14,799.78	37,014.27 plus	28.82 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	22,809.72	15,300.16	38,109.88 plus	29.59 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
			-							
	Other Tenant Improvements	600	\$840.32	\$1,856.90	\$2,697.22 plus	79.42 for each additional $100$ s.f. or fraction thereof > half of $100$ s.f., to and including $3000$ s.f.	\$896.57	\$1,963.41	\$2,859.98 plus	\$81.19 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 3000 s.f.
		3,000	2,111.05	2,492.27	4,603.32 plus	76.24 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 6000 s.f.	2,195.66	2,612.96	4,808.62 plus	70.91 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof $>$ half of 100 s.f., to and including 6000 s.f.
		6,000	3,763.01	3,127.64	6,890.65 plus	59.30 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 12000 s.f.	3,884.49	3,262.51	7,146.99 plus	60.62 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 12000 s.f.
		12,000	5,796.18	4,652.52	10,448.71 plus	36.22 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 30000 s.f.	5,963.04	4,821.42	10,784.46 plus	54.74 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 30000 s.f.
		30,000	11,529.78	5,438.61	16,968.39 plus	48.84 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 60000 s.f.	11,830.79	5,637.61	17,468.40 plus	49.99 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 60000 s.f.
		60,000	20,821.44	10,799.35	31,620.79 plus	40.93 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	21,336.01	11,130.53	32,466.54 plus	41.89 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
	Shell Bldg: Business—Professional Office	1,000	\$1,363.90	\$3,000.57	\$4,364.46 plus	\$89.33 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	\$1,438.03	\$3,132.60	\$4,570.63 plus	\$91.48 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
		5,000	3,793.58	4,144.23	7,937.81 plus	79.09 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	3,928.14	4,301.78	8,229.92 plus	86.71 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
		10,000	6,716.28	5,176.10	11,892.38 plus	61.30 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.	6,916.06	5,376.67	12,292.72 plus	62.79 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.
		20,000	10,431.99	7,590.50	18,022.49 plus	39.20 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.	10,727.09	7,844.95	18,572.03 plus	56.50 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.
		50,000	20,755.52	9,027.25	29,782.77 plus	50.30 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.	21,293.40	9,346.29	30,639.69 plus	51.57 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.
		100,000	37,209.16	17,722.47	54,931.64 plus	42.95 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	38,139.03	18,288.08	56,427.11 plus	44.04 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
	Other Shell Building	1,000	\$1,236.83	\$3,127.64	\$4,364.46 plus	\$89.33 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	\$1,308.13	\$3,262.51	\$4,570.63 plus	91.48 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
		5,000	3,539.44	4,398.37	7,937.81 plus	76.55 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	3,668.32	4,561.60	8,229.92 plus	83.79 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
		10,000	6,207.98	5,557.33	11,765.31 plus	58.76 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.	6,396.42	5,766.40	12,162.82 plus	60.19 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.
		20,000	9,542.47	8,098.80	17,641.27 plus	37.08 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.	9,817.72	8,364.58	18,182.30 plus	55.21 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.
		50,000	19,103.56	9,662.62	28,766.18 plus	49.03 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.	19,604.58	9,995.84	29,600.42 plus	50.28 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.
		100,000	34,286.47	18,993.21	53,279.68 plus	41.87 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	i i	19,587.18	54,738.29 plus	42.94 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof

						BUILDING PERMIT FEES - CONSTRUCTION TYPES: IIA, IIB, IIIA, IIIB, IV  Old Construction Fee Schedule	<del> </del>			New Construction Fee Schedule
				Inspection		Ota Construction Fee Schedule	┨┝	Inspection		New Construction Fee Schedule
IBC Class	IBC Occupancy	Square Footage	Plan Check Fee	Check Fee	Total		Plan Check Fee	Check Fee	Total	
-1	Assembly—Fixed Seating	1,000	\$1,243.15	\$1,729.83	\$2,972.98 plus	\$70.88 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	\$1,349.47	\$1,833.50	\$3,182.98 plus	\$72.05 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
	Theater, Concert Hall	5,000	3,442.94	2,365.20	5,808.14 plus	66.08 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	3,582.07	2,483.05	6,065.11 plus	67.55 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
		10,000	6,111.49	3,000.57	9,112.05 plus	45.75 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.	6,310.16	3,132.60	9,442.76 plus	46.77 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.
		20,000	9,415.40	4,271.30	13,686.70 plus	33.87 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.	9,687.81	4,431.69	14,119.50 plus	43.61 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.
		50,000	18,783.50	5,064.32	23,847.82 plus	35.33 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.	19,302.16	5,282.37	24,584.53 plus	36.11 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof $>$ half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.
		100,000	31,490.85	10,020.19	41,511.04 plus	30.07 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	32,293.10	10,348.84	42,641.94 plus	30.74 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
	Assembly—Food & Drink	1,000	\$1,618.05	\$2,365.20	\$3,983.24 plus	\$96.45 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	\$1,697.85	\$2,483.05	\$4,180.90 plus	\$99.07 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
	Restaurant, Night Club, Bar	5,000	4,586.60	3,254.71	7,841.32 plus	88.95 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	4,751.25	3,392.42	8,143.67 plus	93.86 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
	nostaurant, riight Stas, sai	10,000	8,144.66	4,144.23	12,288.89 plus	62.27 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.	8,388.72	4,301.78	12,690.50 plus	63.66 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.
			12,465.16		•	45.31 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.		6,250.42	•	•
		20,000	· ·	6,050.33	18,515.49 plus	·	12,805.64		19,056.06 plus	59.63 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.
		50,000 100,000	25,010.10 44,833.57	7,097.50 13,959.47	32,107.60 plus 58,793.04 plus	53.37 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f. 45.62 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	25,667.72 45,933.60	7,360.92 14,376.03	33,028.64 plus 60,309.63 plus	54.56 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f. 46.63 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
			,	20,000	56,766.6 . ptus		.5,555.55	2 1,07 0.00		
	Assembly—Worship, Amusement	1,000	\$1,618.05	\$1,983.98	\$3,602.02 plus	\$93.27 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	\$1,697.85	\$2,093.32	\$3,791.17 plus	\$95.82 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
	Arcade, Church, Community Hall	5,000	4,586.60	2,746.42	7,333.02 plus	86.41 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	4,751.25	2,872.78	7,624.03 plus	88.34 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
		10,000	8,144.66	3,508.86	11,653.52 plus	59.72 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.	8,388.72	3,652.23	12,040.95 plus	61.06 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.
		20,000	12,465.16	5,160.82	17,625.98 plus	44.88 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.	12,805.64	5,341.06	18,146.69 plus	57.29 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.
		50,000	25,010.10	6,080.91	31,091.01 plus	51.34 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.	25,667.72	6,321.64	31,989.37 plus	52.48 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.
		100,000	44,833.57	11,926.29	56,759.86 plus	43.88 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	45,933.60	12,297.48	58,231.07 plus	44.86 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
							_			
	Assembly—Indoor Sport Viewing	1,000	\$1,745.12	\$1,983.98	\$3,729.10 plus	\$96.45 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	\$1,827.76	\$2,093.32	\$3,921.08 plus	99.07 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
	Arena, Skating Rink, Tennis Court	5,000	4,840.75	2,746.42	7,587.17 plus	91.49 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	5,011.07	2,872.78	7,883.85 plus	96.13 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
		10,000	8,652.96	3,508.86	12,161.82 plus	62.27 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.	8,908.35	3,652.23	12,560.59 plus	63.66 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.
		20,000	13,227.60	5,160.82	18,388.42 plus	46.58 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.	13,585.09	5,341.06	18,926.15 plus	59.03 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.
		50,000	26,280.84	6,080.91	32,361.74 plus	53.88 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.	26,966.82	6,321.64	33,288.46 plus	55.08 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.
		100,000	47,375.04	11,926.29	59,301.33 plus	46.13 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	48,531.79	12,297.48	60,829.26 plus	47.16 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
							, <u> </u>			
	A Occupancy Tenant Improvements	400	\$586.17	\$967.39	\$1,553.56 plus	\$73.39 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2000 s.f.	\$636.75	\$1,054.05	\$1,690.80 plus	\$75.80 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2000 s.f.
		2,000	1,379.19	1,348.61	2,727.80 plus	69.89 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 4000 s.f.	1,459.86	1,443.77	2,903.63 plus	75.51 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 4000 s.f.
		4,000	2,395.78	1,729.83	4,125.61 plus	54.01 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 8000 s.f.	2,499.14	1,833.50	4,332.64 plus	55.21 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 8000 s.f.
		8,000	3,666.51	2,619.35	6,285.86 plus	34.08 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.	3,798.23	2,742.87	6,541.10 plus	50.32 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.
		20,000	7,351.64	3,024.21	10,375.86 plus	43.32 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 40000 s.f.	7,565.61	3,169.33	10,734.93 plus	44.35 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 40000 s.f.
		40,000	13,069.95	5,970.55	19,040.51 plus	35.68 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	13,411.53	6,193.97	19,605.50 plus	36.53 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
	Pusingga Powle	100	φ4.000.00	ф1 001 F4	ф0 100 00 ml. г	\$004.00 for each additional 400 a for sufficient the reaction the first 400 a forth and including 500 a forth	Φ0.040.00	ф4 242 00	Φ0.057.70 mlum	#4 000 00 for each additional 400 of autoration thereof a half of 400 of the and including 500 of
	Business—Bank	100	\$1,968.69	\$1,221.54	\$3,190.23 plus	\$984.82 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 500 s.f.	\$2,043.93	\$1,313.86	\$3,357.79 plus	\$1,006.80 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 500 s.f.
		500	5,526.75	1,602.76	7,129.51 plus	965.76 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 1000 s.f.	5,681.39	1,703.59	7,384.99 plus	977.57 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 1000 s.f.
		1,000	9,847.25	2,111.05	11,958.30 plus	611.48 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2000 s.f.	10,098.31	2,223.23	12,321.54 plus	625.75 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2000 s.f.
		2,000	15,072.55	3,000.57	18,073.12 plus	521.79 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	15,446.43	3,132.60	18,579.02 plus	596.22 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
		5,000	30,194.30	3,532.51	33,726.81 plus	555.13 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	30,905.65	3,688.96	34,594.62 plus	568.01 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
		10,000	54,495.93	6,987.14	61,483.07 plus	482.94 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	55,762.01	7,233.25	62,995.26 plus	494.16 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
	Business—Clinic, Outpatient	100	\$1,841.62	\$1,221.54	\$3,063.15 plus	\$889.51 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 500 s.f.	\$1,914.02	\$1,313.86	\$3,227.88 plus	\$909.37 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 500 s.f.
	225555 Gaine, Garpation	500	5,018.45	1,602.76	6,621.21 plus	889.51 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 1000 s.f.	5,161.76	1,703.59	6,865.35 plus	899.62 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 1000 s.f.
			8,957.73		•			2,223.23	•	-
		1,000		2,111.05	11,068.78 plus	573.36 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2000 s.f.	9,188.95		11,412.18 plus	586.78 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2000 s.f.
		2,000	13,801.82	3,000.57	16,802.38 plus	475.20 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	14,147.33	3,132.60	17,279.93 plus	548.59 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
		5,000 10,000	27,525.76 49,667.13	3,532.51 6,987.14	31,058.27 plus 56,654.27 plus	511.92 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f. 443.60 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	28,177.55 50,825.45	3,688.96 7,233.25	31,866.52 plus 58,058.70 plus	523.84 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f. 453.94 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
		10,000	.5,557.15	0,007.11	,00 <b>-</b> / pido		30,320.40	.,_55.25	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
	Business—Dry Cleaning	500	\$901.47	\$2,238.12	\$3,139.60 plus	\$120.72 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2500 s.f.	\$983.88	\$2,353.14	\$3,337.02 plus	\$123.41 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2500 s.f.
		2,500	2,426.35	3,127.64	5,553.99 plus	101.66 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	2,542.79	3,262.51	5,805.30 plus	114.97 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
		5,000	4,205.38	3,890.08	8,095.46 plus	81.33 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	4,361.52	4,041.96	8,403.49 plus	83.14 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
		10,000	6,365.63	5,796.18	12,161.82 plus	47.60 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 25000 s.f.	6,569.98	5,990.60	12,560.59 plus	74.64 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 25000 s.f.
		==,=30	.,	,		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	.,	, <del>.</del>	,	
		25,000	12,465.16	6,836.42	19,301.58 plus	66.68 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.	12,805.64	7,066.61	19,872.25 plus	68.22 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.

						BUILDING PERMIT FEES - CONSTRUCTION TYPES: IIA, IIB, IIIA, IIIB, IV				
						Old Construction Fee Schedule	4			New Construction Fee Schedule
IBC Class	IBC Occupancy	Square Footage	Plan Check Fee	Inspection Check Fee	Tatal		Plan Check Fee	Inspection Check Fee	Tatal	
IDC Ctass	по оссирансу	Square i ootage	rtan Gneck i ee	Officeries	Total		rtan Glieck i ee	Olieck i ee	Total	
B	Business—Professional Office	1,000	\$1,841.62	\$2,746.42	\$4,588.03 plus	\$114.37 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	\$1,914.02	\$2,872.78	\$4,786.80 plus	\$116.92 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
_	240655 76166616.144 665	5,000	5,272.60	3,890.08	9,162.68 plus	101.66 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	5,421.57	4,041.96	9,463.54 plus	109.45 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
		10,000	9,338.95	4,906.67	14,245.62 plus	73.70 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.	9,578.68	5,081.24	14,659.91 plus	75.35 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.
		20,000	14,421.90	7,193.99	21,615.89 plus	52.23 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.	14,775.05	7,419.61	22,194.66 plus	69.31 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.
		50,000	28,796.49	8,488.38	37,284.87 plus	62.82 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.	29,476.65	8,755.43	38,232.08 plus	64.25 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.
		100,000	51,796.80	16,898.88	68,695.68 plus	54.07 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	52,990.26	17,366.19	70,356.45 plus	55.30 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
	Business—High Rise Office	5,000	\$5,669.11	\$10,879.13	\$16,548.24 plus	\$30.50 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 25000 s.f.	\$5,833.13	\$11,186.98	\$17,020.11 plus	\$31.18 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 25000 s.f.
	Business Tright ruse office	25,000	8,591.80	14,055.96	22,647.77 plus	64.17 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.	8,821.05	14,434.72	23,255.77 plus	58.18 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.
		50,000	19,296.56	19,393.05	38,689.61 plus	46.51 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.	19,777.09	19,890.92	39,668.01 plus	47.55 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.
		100,000	36,451.48	25,492.58	61,944.07 plus	30.80 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 250000 s.f.	37,314.87	26,126.57	63,441.44 plus	44.48 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 250000 s.f.
		250,000	72,698.02	35,443.26	108,141.27 plus	40.97 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 500000 s.f.	74,382.72	36,331.85	110,714.56 plus	41.41 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 500000 s.f.
		500,000	144,586.30	65,979.84	210,566.14 plus	39.48 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	147,912.52	67,582.45	215,494.97 plus	39.91 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
			T .							
	B Occupancy Tenant Improvements	250	\$316.73 952.10	\$825.03 1,206.25	\$1,141.76 plus	\$101.66 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 1250 s.f.	\$355.11	\$888.53 1,278.25	\$1,243.63 plus 2,282.91 plus	\$103.93 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 1250 s.f.  84.44 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2500 s.f.
		1,250 2,500	952.10 1,587.47	1,206.25 1,460.39	2,158.35 plus 3,047.86 plus	71.16 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2500 s.f. 61.00 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	1,004.65 1,654.20	1,278.25 1,538.07	2,282.91 plus 3,192.27 plus	62.36 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
		2,500 5,000	1,587.47 2,476.98	1,460.39 2,095.76	4,572.75 plus	38.41 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	2,563.57	1,538.07 2,187.62	4,751.19 plus	56.79 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 12500 s.f.
		12,500	4,937.25	2,515.92	7,453.17 plus	51.02 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 25000 s.f.	5,097.33	2,649.69	7,747.01 plus	52.26 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 25000 s.f.
		25,000	8,876.53	4,953.97	13,830.49 plus	40.80 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	9,124.52	5,154.70	14,279.22 plus	41.79 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
		,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			•	, , ,	
	Educational—Group Occupancy	500	\$1,094.46	\$1,460.39	\$2,554.86 plus	\$127.07 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2500 s.f.	\$1,156.39	\$1,538.07	\$2,694.46 plus	\$129.91 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2500 s.f.
	6+ persons, up to the 12th Grade	2,500	3,000.57	2,095.76	5,096.33 plus	118.74 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof $>$ half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	3,105.03	2,187.62	5,292.65 plus	106.53 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
		5,000	5,445.54	2,619.35	8,064.89 plus	81.33 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	5,616.96	2,742.87	8,359.83 plus	83.14 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
		10,000	8,241.16	3,890.08	12,131.24 plus	59.12 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 25000 s.f.	8,474.97	4,041.96	12,516.93 plus	78.24 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 25000 s.f.
		25,000	16,435.02	4,564.39	20,999.41 plus	71.05 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.	16,876.48	4,763.85	21,640.33 plus	72.87 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.
		50,000	29,711.82	9,050.90	38,762.72 plus	59.36 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	30,474.37	9,383.02	39,857.39 plus	60.88 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
	Educational—Day Care	300	\$840.32	\$1,460.39	\$2,300.71 plus	\$158.84 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 1500 s.f.	\$896.57	\$1,538.07	\$2,434.64 plus	\$162.39 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 1500 s.f.
	5+ children, older than 2 1/2 yrs	1,500	2,111.05	2,095.76	4,206.81 plus	147.07 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 3000 s.f.	2,195.66	2,187.62	4,383.29 plus	135.32 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 3000 s.f.
		3,000	3,793.58	2,619.35	6,412.93 plus	105.89 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 6000 s.f.	3,928.14	2,742.87	6,671.01 plus	108.26 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 6000 s.f.
		6,000	5,699.69	3,890.08	9,589.77 plus	71.71 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 15000 s.f.	5,876.78	4,041.96	9,918.75 plus	102.97 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 15000 s.f.
		15,000	11,479.15	4,564.39	16,043.54 plus	90.47 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 30000 s.f.	11,810.01	4,763.85	16,573.86 plus	92.87 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 30000 s.f.
		30,000	20,562.53	9,050.90	29,613.42 plus	74.31 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	21,120.89	9,383.02	30,503.91 plus	76.28 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
	Factory Industrial—Moderate Hazard	1,500	\$2,014.55	\$2,238.12	\$4,252.68 plus	\$27.53 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 7500 s.f.	\$2,109.41	\$2,353.14	\$4,462.55 plus	\$61.83 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 7500 s.f.
		7,500	3,031.14	2,873.49	5,904.64 plus	65.00 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 15000 s.f.	3,148.68	3,002.69	6,151.37 plus	60.12 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 15000 s.f.
		15,000	6,746.85	4,032.44	10,779.30 plus	46.80 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 30000 s.f.	6,959.71	4,207.48	11,167.19 plus	47.92 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 30000 s.f.
		30,000	12,622.81	5,176.10	17,798.92 plus	32.06 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 75000 s.f.	12,979.20	5,376.67	18,355.87 plus	39.78 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 75000 s.f.
		75,000	24,979.52	7,248.22	32,227.74 plus	40.91 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 150000 s.f.	25,624.07	7,527.56	33,151.63 plus	36.49 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 150000 s.f.
		150,000	49,535.29	13,371.40	62,906.69 plus	38.19 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	50,740.25	13,799.94	64,540.19 plus	34.07 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
	Footony Industrial Law Hearth	2.222	<b>#0.444.00</b>	<b>#4505.45</b>	ф0,007,00!	den an formand additional 400 of automation themselves to 15 feet 400 of the second se	#0.000.00	<b>#4.004.54</b>	фс 000 00!	#CO 00 for each additional 400 - 5 aufmention the contribution of the Co 100 - 5 to 100 -
	Factory Industrial—Low Hazard	2,000	\$2,141.63	\$4,525.45 6.204.49	\$6,667.08 plus	\$68.30 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	\$2,239.32	\$4,691.51 6.510.24	\$6,930.83 plus	\$69.83 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
		10,000 20,000	5,826.76 10,431.99	6,304.48 7,971.72	12,131.24 plus 18,403.71 plus	62.72 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f. 46.53 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 40000 s.f.	6,006.69 10,727.09	6,510.24 8,234.67	12,516.93 plus 18,961.76 plus	58.73 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f. 47.64 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 40000 s.f.
		40,000	16,053.80	7,971.72 11,656.86	27,710.65 plus	29.98 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 40000 s.f.	16,486.75	12,002.05	28,488.80 plus	43.46 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 40000 s.f.
		100,000	31,968.57	13,728.97	45,697.54 plus	39.07 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.	32,769.09	14,152.94	46,922.03 plus	39.96 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 200000 s.f.
		200,000	57,540.93	27,222.41	84,763.34 plus	33.59 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	58,924.54	27,960.07	86,884.61 plus	34.36 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
							_			
1	High Hazard Group H-1	600	\$616.75	\$1,475.68	\$2,092.43 plus	\$60.79 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 3000 s.f.	\$680.40	\$1,573.68	\$2,254.09 plus	\$63.18 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 3000 s.f.
	Pose a detonation hazard	3,000	1,567.42	1,983.98	3,551.39 plus	56.08 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 6000 s.f.	1,677.08	2,093.32	3,770.40 plus	61.00 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 6000 s.f.
		6,000	2,741.65	2,492.27	5,233.93 plus	42.87 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 12000 s.f.	2,889.92	2,612.96	5,502.87 plus	44.03 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 12000 s.f.
		12,000	4,170.04	3,635.93	7,805.97 plus	25.72 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 30000 s.f.	4,362.57	3,782.14	8,144.72 plus	39.32 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 30000 s.f.
		30,000	8,109.32 14,463.00	4,325.53 8,542.60	12,434.85 plus	35.24 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 60000 s.f. 28.66 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	8,389.77 14,885.24	4,539.64 8,863.38	12,929.41 plus	36.06 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 60000 s.f. 29.33 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
		60,000	14,403.00	0,342.00	23,005.60 plus	20.00 TO EACH AUGINOMAL 100 S.I. OF MACHON MELECT	14,885.24	০,০৩১.১४	23,748.62 plus	25.55 TOT EACH AUGITIONAL 100 S.I. OF MACTION METEON

					Old Construction Fee Schedule	I			New Construction Fee Schedule
			Inspection		Old Construction Fee Schedule		Inspection		New Construction Fee Schedule
Class IBC Occupancy	Square Footage	Plan Check Fee	Check Fee	Total		Plan Check Fee	Check Fee	Total	
High Harand Oncom H. O	000	4070.00	<b>40.444.05</b>	<b>\$0.004.04</b>	\$400.4F (		<b>\$0.000.00</b>	<b>40.400.45</b>	\$400.40 (
High Hazard Group H-3	600	\$870.89	\$2,111.05	\$2,981.94 plus	\$103.15 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 3000 s.f.	\$940.22	\$2,223.23	\$3,163.45 plus	\$106.48 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 3000 s.f.
Readily support combustion	3,000	2,456.93	3,000.57	5,457.50 plus	85.73 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 6000 s.f.	2,586.44	3,132.60	5,719.04 plus	96.18 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 6000 s.f.
	6,000	4,266.54	3,763.01	8,029.54 plus	68.28 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 12000 s.f.	4,448.83	3,912.05	8,360.88 plus	70.01 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 12000 s.f.
	12,000	6,584.44	5,542.04	12,126.47 plus	40.54 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 30000 s.f.	6,830.85	5,730.79	12,561.64 plus	61.91 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 30000 s.f.
	30,000	12,938.12	6,485.78	19,423.89 plus	54.72 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 60000 s.f.	13,326.33	6,748.10	20,074.43 plus	55.98 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 60000 s.f.
	60,000	23,104.00	12,736.03	35,840.03 plus	44.81 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	23,719.08	13,150.39	36,869.48 plus	45.84 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
High Hazard Group H-4	300	\$489.67	\$1,348.61	\$1,838.28 plus	\$100.40 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 1500 s.f.	\$550.50	\$1,443.77	\$1,994.27 plus	\$104.71 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 1500 s.f.
Pose health hazards	1,500	1,186.19	1,856.90	3,043.10 plus	86.75 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 3000 s.f.	1,287.35	1,963.41	3,250.76 plus	96.01 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 3000 s.f.
	3,000	1,979.21	2,365.20	4,344.41 plus	73.03 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 6000 s.f.	2,110.46	2,483.05	4,593.51 plus	75.07 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 6000 s.f.
	6,000	3,026.38	3,508.86	6,535.24 plus	35.90 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 15000 s.f.	3,193.39	3,652.23	6,845.62 plus	63.35 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 15000 s.f.
	15,000	5,694.92	4,071.38	9,766.30 plus	56.07 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 30000 s.f.	5,921.49	4,279.82	10,201.31 plus	57.41 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 30000 s.f.
	30,000	10,142.50	8,034.31	18,176.81 plus	44.28 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	10,468.32	8,343.74	18,812.06 plus	45.34 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
						1			
High Hazard Group H-5	1,000	\$997.97	\$2,619.35	\$3,617.31 plus	\$71.42 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	\$1,070.13	\$2,742.87	\$3,813.00 plus	\$73.63 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
Semiconductor Fabrication, R&D	5,000	2,838.15	3,635.93	6,474.08 plus	59.07 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	2,976.17	3,782.14	6,758.32 plus	66.48 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
	10,000	4,901.90	4,525.45	9,427.35 plus	47.32 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.	5,098.38	4,691.51	9,789.89 plus	48.50 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.
	20,000	7,473.95	6,685.70	14,159.65 plus	27.71 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.	7,740.22	6,899.97	14,640.19 plus	43.25 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.
	50,000	14,590.07	7,883.59	22,473.66 plus	38.68 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.	15,015.15	8,177.10	23,192.25 plus	39.57 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.
	100,000	26,153.76	15,658.72	41,812.48 plus	32.15 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	26,836.91	16,138.31	42,975.22 plus	32.89 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
Institutional—17+ persons, ambulatory	1,000	\$1,918.06	\$3,127.64	\$5,045.70 plus	\$111.19 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	\$2,023.15	\$3,262.51	\$5,285.66 plus	\$113.67 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	5,000	5,221.97	4,271.30	9,493.27 plus	104.20 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	5,400.80	4,431.69	9,832.49 plus	110.75 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
	10,000	9,288.32	5,414.96	14,703.29 plus	75.28 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.	9.557.90	5,600.88	15,158.78 plus	77.08 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.
	20,000	14,274.77	7,956.43	22,231.20 plus	51.81 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.	14,668.02	8,199.07	22,867.09 plus	70.45 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.
	50,000	28,379.93	9,393.18	37,773.11 plus	63.71 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.	29,087.97	9,700.41	38,788.38 plus	65.20 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.
	100,000	51,060.18	18,566.12	69,626.30 plus	54.61 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	52,299.16	19,090.62	71,389.78 plus	55.89 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
Institutional—6+ persons, non-ambulatory	1,000	\$2,172.21	\$3,890.08	\$6,062.29 plus	\$130.25 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	\$2,282.97	\$4,041.96	\$6,324.93 plus	\$133.16 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
	5,000	5,857.34	5,414.96	11,272.30 plus	119.45 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	6,050.35	5,600.88	11,651.22 plus	129.26 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
	10,000	10,431.99	6,812.77	17,244.76 plus	87.99 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.	10,727.09	7,029.88	17,756.97 plus	90.07 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.
	20,000	16,053.80	9,989.61	26,043.41 plus	58.58 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.	16,486.75	10,277.62	26,764.37 plus	82.23 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.
	50,000	31,937.99	11,680.50	43,618.49 plus	74.38 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.	32,725.44	12,038.78	44,764.21 plus	76.12 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.
	100,000	57,540.93	23,267.84	80,808.77 plus	63.42 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	58,924.54	23,897.27	82,821.81 plus	64.90 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
Mercantile—Department & Drug Store	1,000	\$1,221.54	\$2,238.12	\$3,459.66 plus	\$76.24 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	\$1,286.30	\$2,353.14	\$3,639.44 plus	\$77.95 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
	5,000	3,381.79	3,127.64	6,509.43 plus	66.08 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	3,494.76	3,262.51	6,757.26 plus	73.07 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
	10,000	5,923.26	3,890.08	9,813.34 plus	51.14 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.	6,092.95	4,041.96	10,134.91 plus	52.40 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.
	20,000	9,130.67	5,796.18	14,926.86 plus	33.64 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.	9,384.34	5,990.60	15,374.94 plus	47.28 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.
	50,000	18,152.89	6,867.00	25,019.89 plus	42.87 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.	18,607.91	7,137.83	25,745.74 plus	43.90 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.
	100,000	32,954.58	13,498.47	46,453.05 plus	36.34 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	33,764.71	13,929.85	47,694.56 plus	37.22 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
Mayaantiis Maylet	500	<b>4740.0</b>	<b>#4</b> 000 00	фо 007 00 - 1	#05.04 for each additional 100 of authorities the words built of 100 of the authority built of 100 of	ф <b>7</b> 00 00	фо осо се	φο οπο οο ·-!	007.40 for each additional 400 of authorities the section the section of the sect
Mercantile—Market	500	\$713.24	\$1,983.98	\$2,697.22 plus	\$95.31 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2500 s.f.	\$766.66 1.035.85	\$2,093.32	\$2,859.98 plus	\$97.43 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2500 s.f.
	2,500	1,856.90	2,746.42	4,603.32 plus	86.41 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	1,935.85	2,872.78	4,808.62 plus	88.34 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
	5,000	3,254.71	3,508.86	6,763.57 plus	66.69 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	3,364.85	3,652.23	7,017.08 plus	68.43 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
	10,000	5,064.32	5,033.74	10,098.06 plus	39.33 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 25000 s.f.	5,227.24	5,211.15	10,438.38 plus	61.13 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 25000 s.f.
	25,000 50,000	10,020.19 18,086.98	5,977.48 11,719.44	15,997.67 plus 29,806.42 plus	55.23 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f. 46.08 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	10,293.70 18,565.31	6,228.46 12,111.12	16,522.17 plus 30,676.42 plus	56.62 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f. 47.23 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
	30,000	15,000.00	11,7 10.77			10,000.01	,		
Mercantile—Motor fuel-dispensing	100	\$1,821.56	\$2,649.92	\$4,471.49 plus	\$1,016.59 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 500 s.f.	\$1,936.90	\$2,814.09	\$4,750.98 plus	\$1,039.28 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 500 s.f.
	500	4,744.25	3,793.58	8,537.84 plus	889.51 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 1000 s.f.	4,924.81	3,983.27	8,908.09 plus	984.06 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 1000 s.f.
	1,000	8,302.31	4,683.10	12,985.41 plus	648.08 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2000 s.f.	8,562.28	4,892.64	13,454.92 plus	662.54 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2000 s.f.
	2,000	12,622.81	6,843.35	19,466.16 plus	466.57 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	12,979.20	7,101.10	20,080.30 plus	621.65 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
	5,000	25,264.25	8,198.89	33,463.14 plus	558.28 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	25,927.54	8,579.36	34,506.90 plus	571.48 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
	10,000		15,974.02	61,377.04 plus	481.69 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	46,540.54	16,540.57	63,081.11 plus	493.09 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof

						Old Construction Fee Schedule				New Construction Fee Schedule
				Inspection				Inspection		
lass	IBC Occupancy	Square Footage	Plan Check Fee	Check Fee	Total		Plan Check Fee	Check Fee	Total	
	M Occupancy Tonant Improvements	500	φ <u>ε</u> ρς 17	ф1 47E CO	#2.0C1.0F plus	\$22.00 for each additional 100 of artiroption thereofy half of 100 of the and including 2500 of	фc2C 75	ф1 F70 C0	ФО 010 40 mlun	\$0.4.4.4 for each additional 100 a for fraction thereof > half of 100 a for and including 2000 a f
	M Occupancy Tenant Improvements	500		\$1,475.68	\$2,061.85 plus	\$82.60 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2500 s.f.	\$636.75	\$1,573.68	\$2,210.43 plus	\$84.44 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2500 s.f.
		2,500	1,602.76	2,111.05	3,713.81 plus	71.16 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	1,676.03	2,223.23	3,899.26 plus	79.89 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
		5,000	2,873.49	2,619.35	5,492.84 plus	50.83 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	2,975.12	2,742.87	5,717.99 plus	51.96 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
		10,000	4,271.30	3,763.01	8,034.31 plus	33.40 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 25000 s.f.	4,404.13	3,912.05	8,316.18 plus	49.47 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 25000 s.f.
		25,000	8,495.31	4,549.10	13,044.40 plus	44.82 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.	8,734.79	4,728.24	13,463.03 plus	45.88 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.
		50,000	15,357.28	8,893.25	24,250.52 plus	37.30 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	15,749.90	9,181.89	24,931.79 plus	38.17 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
	Residential—Transient	1 000	\$1,602.76	\$2,261.77	\$2.964.52 plus	\$92.13 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	\$1,676.03	\$2,389.87	\$4.065.00 plus	\$94.18 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
	Boarding Houses, Hotels, Motels	1,000	4,398.37	3,151.29	\$3,864.53 plus 7,549.66 plus	87.02 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	4,534.03	3,299.24	\$4,065.90 plus 7,833.27 plus	89.21 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
	boarding Houses, Hotets, Motets	5,000	7,859.94		·	-			•	
		10,000	·	4,040.80	11,900.74 plus	59.72 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.	8,085.24	4,208.60	12,293.85 plus	61.06 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.
		20,000	12,053.36	5,819.83	17,873.20 plus	43.51 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.	12,372.26	6,027.33	18,399.59 plus	56.84 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.
		50,000	24,059.43	6,867.00	30,926.43 plus	51.71 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.	24,671.05	7,137.83	31,808.88 plus	52.92 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.
		100,000	43,308.69	13,474.82	56,783.51 plus	44.21 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	44,374.68	13,893.12	58,267.80 plus	45.24 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
	Residential—Permanent, 2+ Dwellings	1,000	\$1,628.57	\$2,268.70	\$3,897.27 plus	\$88.95 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	\$1,764.38	\$2,424.36	\$4,188.74 plus	\$90.94 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
	Apartment, Dormitory, Timeshare	5,000	4,424.19	3,031.14	7,455.33 plus	81.33 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	4,622.39	3,203.82	7,826.21 plus	83.14 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
	, paramon, borninory, fillicondic	10,000	7,601.03	3,920.66	11,521.68 plus	59.07 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.	7,870.13	4,113.18	11,983.31 plus	60.63 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.
					·				•	-
		20,000	11,728.53	5,699.69	17,428.22 plus	41.59 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.	12,114.54	5,931.91	18,046.45 plus	55.16 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.
		50,000	23,292.23	6,612.85	29,905.08 plus	59.01 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.	23,936.30	6,878.01	30,814.31 plus	48.32 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.
		100,000	46,292.54	13,117.25	59,409.79 plus	50.57 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	47,449.91	13,540.12	60,990.03 plus	41.41 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
	Residential—Permanent, 2+, Repeat	1,000	\$739.06	\$2,141.63	\$2,880.68 plus	\$44.48 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	\$855.02	\$2,294.45	\$3,149.47 plus	\$46.23 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
	Apartment, Dormitory, Timeshare	5,000	1,628.57	3,031.14	4,659.71 plus	38.12 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	1,764.38	3,203.82	4,968.20 plus	43.84 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	10,000	2,772.23	3,793.58	6,565.82 plus	31.11 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.	2,933.57	3,983.27	6,916.84 plus	32.05 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.
		20,000	4,104.12	5,572.61	9,676.74 plus	15.75 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.	4,319.97	5,802.00	10,121.97 plus	28.62 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.
			·	6,485.78	•	-			•	25.80 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.
		50,000 100,000	7,916.33 14,142.93	12,863.10	14,402.11 plus 27,006.03 plus	25.21 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f. 20.49 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	8,217.25 14,582.82	6,748.10 13,280.30	14,965.35 plus 27,863.12 plus	20.97 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
		100,000	14,142.93	12,003.10	27,000.03 plus	20.43 Tot each additional 100 s.i. of fraction thereof	14,302.02	13,200.30	27,005.12 ptus	20.37 Tot each additional 100 S.I. of fraction thereof
	Dwellings—Custom Homes	1,500	\$2,456.93	\$2,111.05	\$4,567.98 plus	\$139.78 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2500 s.f.	\$2,586.44	\$2,223.23	\$4,809.67 plus	\$142.90 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2500 s.f.
	Ğ	2,500	3,346.45	2,619.35	5,965.79 plus	114.21 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 4000 s.f.	3,495.81	2,742.87	6,238.68 plus	129.91 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 4000 s.f.
		4,000	4,805.41	2,873.49	7,678.90 plus	114.37 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	5,012.12	3,002.69	8,014.81 plus	116.92 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
		5,000	5,694.92	3,127.64	8,822.56 plus	111.07 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 7000 s.f.	5,921.49	3,262.51	9,183.99 plus	112.55 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 7000 s.f.
		7,000	7,504.53	3,539.44	11,043.97 plus	119.62 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	7,783.87	3,723.45	11,507.33 plus	108.06 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
		10,000	10,076.58	4,556.03	14,632.60 plus	90.14 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	10,425.71	4,762.73	15,188.44 plus	81.43 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
		10,000	10,070.36	4,550.05	14,002.00 plus	30.14 Tot each additional 100 s.i. of fraction thereof	10,425.71	4,702.73	10,100.44 ptus	01.45 Tot each additional 100 S.I. of fraction thereof
	Dwellings—Production Phase	1,500	\$932.05	\$1,522.98	\$2,455.03 plus	\$76.24 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2500 s.f.	\$1,027.53	\$1,647.14	\$2,674.67 plus	\$77.95 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2500 s.f.
	of Master Plan (repeats)	2,500	1,313.27	1,904.20	3,217.47 plus	54.91 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 4000 s.f.	1,417.26	2,036.87	3,454.13 plus	49.80 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 4000 s.f.
	, ,	4,000	1,882.72	2,158.35	4,041.07 plus	38.12 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	2,024.20	2,296.69	4,320.89 plus	38.97 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
		5,000	2,136.86	2,285.42	4,422.29 plus	47.53 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 7000 s.f.	2,284.02	2,426.60	4,710.62 plus	35.50 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 7000 s.f.
		7,000	2,802.81	2,570.15	5,372.96 plus	56.08 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	2,977.22	2,757.64	5,734.86 plus	33.00 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
		10,000	3,722.90	3,332.59	7,055.49 plus	36.28 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	3,930.24	3,537.09	7,467.34 plus	21.35 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
		10,000	5,. 22.00	-,2030	, р.шо		2,000.2 7	-,5000	,	
	Dwellings—Alternate Materials	1,500	\$1,821.56	\$2,365.20	\$4,186.76 plus	\$139.78 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2500 s.f.	\$1,936.90	\$2,483.05	\$4,419.95 plus	\$142.90 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2500 s.f.
		2,500	2,456.93	3,127.64	5,584.57 plus	88.79 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 4000 s.f.	2,586.44	3,262.51	5,848.95 plus	116.92 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 4000 s.f.
		4,000	3,534.67	3,381.79	6,916.46 plus	88.95 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	3,713.03	3,522.32	7,235.35 plus	90.94 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
		5,000	4,170.04	3,635.93	7,805.97 plus	92.01 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 7000 s.f.	4,362.57	3,782.14	8,144.72 plus	86.52 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 7000 s.f.
		7,000	5,471.35	4,174.81	9,646.16 plus	98.44 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	5,705.32	4,373.00	10,078.32 plus	82.08 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
		10,000	7,280.96	5,318.47	12,599.43 plus	69.65 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	7,567.71	5,542.19	13,109.89 plus	58.07 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
F	Residential—Assisted Living (6-16 persons)	1,000	\$1,745.12	\$2,897.14	\$4,642.26 plus	\$104.84 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	\$1,827.76	\$3,039.42	\$4,867.18 plus	\$107.18 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
		5,000	4,794.88	4,040.80	8,835.69 plus	99.42 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	4,945.59	4,208.60	9,154.19 plus	85.74 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
		10,000	8,622.38	5,184.46	13,806.84 plus	68.62 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.	8,864.70	5,377.79	14,242.49 plus	70.15 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.
		20,000	13,197.03	7,471.79	20,668.81 plus	48.07 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.	13,541.44	7,716.16	21,257.60 plus	64.84 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.
		50,000	26,189.10	8,900.17	35,089.28 plus	59.53 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.	26,835.86	9,216.38	36,052.24 plus	60.88 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.
		100,000	47,313.89	17,541.18	64,855.06 plus	50.97 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	48,444.48	18,050.22	66,494.70 plus	52.13 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
	Storage—Moderate Hazard	1,000		\$2,619.35	\$3,236.09 plus	\$55.54 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	\$680.40	\$2,742.87	\$3,423.27 plus	\$57.39 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
		5,000	1,821.56	3,635.93	5,457.50 plus	46.36 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	1,936.90	3,782.14	5,719.04 plus	50.89 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
		10,000	3,122.88	4,652.52	7,775.40 plus	37.16 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.	3,279.64	4,821.42	8,101.06 plus	38.11 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.
		20,000	4,678.34	6,812.77	11,491.11 plus	19.24 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.	4,882.21	7,029.88	11,912.09 plus	34.59 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.
		50,000	9,252.98	8,010.66	17,263.64 plus	30.04 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.	9,558.95	8,307.01	17,865.97 plus	30.73 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.

						BUILDING PERMIT FEES - CONSTRUCTION TYPES: IIA, IIB, I	IIA, IIIB, IV
						Old Construction Fee Schedule	
				Inspection			
IBC Class	IBC Occupancy	Square Footage	Plan Check Fee	Check Fee	Total		
		100,000	16,496.17	15,785.79	32,281.97 plus	24.91 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	

T			
			New Construction Fee Schedule
	Inspection		
Plan Check Fee	Check Fee	Total	
16,963.79	16,268.22	33,232.01 plus	25.49 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof

						BUILDING PERMIT FEES - CONSTRUCTION TYPES: IIA, IIB, IIIA, IIIB, IV				
-						Old Construction Fee Schedule				New Construction Fee Schedule
				Inspection				Inspection		
IBC Class	IBC Occupancy	Square Footage	Plan Check Fee	Check Fee	Total		Plan Check Fee	Check Fee	Total	
S-1	Storage—Moderate Hazard, Repair Garage	500	\$743.82	\$1,729.83	\$2,473.65 plus	92.01 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2500 s.f.	\$810.31	\$1,833.50	\$2,643.82 plus	\$95.30 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2500 s.f.
	Motor Vehicles (not High Hazard)	2,500	1,821.56	2,492.27	4,313.83 plus	77.47 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	1,936.90	2,612.96	4,549.85 plus	87.49 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
		5,000	3,122.88	3,127.64	6,250.51 plus	61.61 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	3,279.64	3,262.51	6,542.15 plus	63.23 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
		10,000	4,805.41	4,525.45	9,330.86 plus	35.94 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 25000 s.f.	5,012.12	4,691.51	9,703.63 plus	56.19 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 25000 s.f.
		25,000	9,380.06	5,342.12	14,722.17 plus	50.42 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.	9,688.86	5,578.92	15,267.78 plus	51.59 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.
		50,000	16,750.32	10,575.78	27,326.10 plus	42.14 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	17,223.61	10,941.93	28,165.54 plus	43.12 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
S-2	Storage—Low Hazard	1,000	\$743.82	\$2,365.20	\$3,109.02 plus	\$55.54 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	\$810.31	\$2,483.05	\$3,293.36 plus	\$57.39 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
J-Z	Otorage Low Hazara	5,000	2,075.71	3,254.71	5,330.42 plus	51.44 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	2,196.72	3,392.42	5,589.13 plus	55.76 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
		10,000	3,758.24	4,144.23	7,902.47 plus	37.16 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.	3,929.19	4,301.78	8,230.97 plus	38.11 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.
		20,000	5,567.85	6,050.33	11,618.18 plus	21.78 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.	5,791.58	6,250.42	12,042.00 plus	35.55 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.
		50,000	11,032.01	7,121.15	18,153.16 plus	31.31 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.	11,377.68	7,397.65	18,775.33 plus	32.03 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.
		100,000	19,673.01	14,133.84	33,806.85 plus	26.32 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	20,211.53	14,579.40	34,790.92 plus	26.93 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
		,	,	,	, ,			,	, ,	
S-2	Storage—Low Hazard, Parking Garages	1,000	\$728.53	\$2,111.05	\$2,839.58 plus	\$48.03 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	\$788.49	\$2,223.23	\$3,011.72 plus	\$49.26 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
	Open or Enclosed	5,000	1,887.48	2,873.49	4,760.97 plus	46.05 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	1,979.50	3,002.69	4,982.19 plus	41.09 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
		10,000	3,412.36	3,651.22	7,063.59 plus	34.62 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.	3,538.41	3,817.75	7,356.17 plus	35.51 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.
		20,000	5,221.97	5,303.18	10,525.15 plus	20.14 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.	5,400.80	5,506.58	10,907.37 plus	32.25 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.
		50,000	10,335.49	6,231.63	16,567.12 plus	28.70 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.	10,640.83	6,488.28	17,129.11 plus	29.49 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.
		100,000	18,529.35	12,385.39	30,914.74 plus	24.12 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	19,042.34	12,831.88	31,874.23 plus	24.79 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
							_			
	Other Tenant Improvements	600	\$713.24	\$1,475.68	\$2,188.93 plus	\$74.13 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 3000 s.f.	\$766.66	\$1,573.68	\$2,340.34 plus	\$75.78 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 3000 s.f.
		3,000	1,856.90	2,111.05	3,967.96 plus	59.30 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 6000 s.f.	1,935.85	2,223.23	4,159.08 plus	67.66 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 6000 s.f.
		6,000	3,127.64	2,619.35	5,746.98 plus	50.83 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 12000 s.f.	3,234.94	2,742.87	5,977.81 plus	51.96 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 12000 s.f.
		12,000	4,906.67	3,890.08	8,796.75 plus	36.93 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 30000 s.f.	5,053.67	4,041.96	9,095.64 plus	44.70 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 30000 s.f.
		30,000	10,894.41	4,549.10	15,443.51 plus	36.56 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 60000 s.f.	11,181.24	4,728.24	15,909.48 plus	37.44 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 60000 s.f.
		60,000	17,390.45	9,020.32	26,410.77 plus	30.63 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	17,828.45	9,311.80	27,140.25 plus	31.37 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
В	Shell Bldg: Business—Professional Office	1,000	\$1,236.83	\$2,492.27	\$3,729.10 plus	\$70.27 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	\$1,308.13	\$2,612.96	\$3,921.08 plus	\$72.00 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
J	Office Blag. Business 1 Tolessional Office	5,000	3,158.22	3,381.79	6,540.00 plus	68.93 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	3,278.59	3,522.32	6,800.92 plus	61.55 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
		10,000	5,699.69	4,286.59	9,986.28 plus	49.86 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.	5,876.78	4,467.30	10,344.08 plus	51.10 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.
		20,000	8,652.96	6,319.77	14,972.72 plus	32.85 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.	8,908.35	6,545.85	15,454.20 plus	47.50 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.
		50,000	17,324.53	7,502.37	24,826.90 plus	39.88 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.	17,785.85	7,787.38	25,573.23 plus	40.92 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.
		100,000	29,965.97	14,799.78	44,765.75 plus	34.06 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	30,734.19	15,300.16	46,034.36 plus	34.95 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
				.,	, , , , , , , , ,			-,	->	
	Other Shell Building	1,000	\$1,109.75	\$2,619.35	\$3,729.10 plus	\$70.27 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	\$1,178.22	\$2,742.87	\$3,921.08 plus	\$72.00 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
	Ş	5,000	2,904.07	3,635.93	6,540.00 plus	66.38 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	3,018.77	3,782.14	6,800.92 plus	61.55 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
		10,000	5,191.39	4,667.81	9,859.20 plus	49.86 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.	5,357.14	4,857.03	10,214.17 plus	51.10 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.
		20,000	8,017.59	6,828.06	14,845.65 plus	30.31 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.	8,258.81	7,065.49	15,324.30 plus	46.07 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.
		50,000	15,926.73	8,010.66	23,937.39 plus	41.15 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.	16,356.85	8,307.01	24,663.86 plus	42.22 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.
		100,000	28,695.23	15,816.37	44,511.61 plus	34.63 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	29,435.10	16,339.44	45,774.54 plus	35.53 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof

						BUILDING PERMIT FEES - CONSTRUCTION TYPES: VA, VB	1 1			New Construction For Calcula
			Inspec	ction		Old Construction Fee Schedule	-	Inspection		New Construction Fee Schedule
lass	IBC Occupancy	Square Footage	Plan Check Fee Check		Total		Plan Check Fee	Check Fee	Total	
	Assembly—Fixed Seating	1,000	\$989.00 \$1,3	348.61	\$2,337.61 plus	\$58.17 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	\$1,089.65	\$1,416.21	\$2,505.86 plus	\$59.06 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
	Theater, Concert Hall	5,000	2,807.57 1,85	56.90	4,664.48 plus	53.37 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	2,932.52	1,935.85	4,868.36 plus	56.51 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
		10,000	4,967.82 2,30	65.20	7,333.02 plus	36.85 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.	5,140.98	2,455.48	7,596.46 plus	37.67 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.
		20,000	7,509.29 3,50	08.86	11,018.15 plus	27.09 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.	7,739.17	3,624.67	11,363.84 plus	35.08 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.
		50,000		47.73	19,146.10 plus	31.77 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.	15,534.79	4,187.96	19,722.75 plus	32.48 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.
		100,000		87.01	35,030.29 plus	27.04 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	27,746.27	8,215.15	35,961.43 plus	27.65 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
		·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		•			·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Assembly—Food & Drink	1,000	\$1,363.90 \$1,8	856.90	\$3,220.80 plus	\$77.39 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	\$1,438.03	\$1,935.85	\$3,373.88 plus	\$79.58 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
	Restaurant, Night Club, Bar	5,000	3,697.09 2,6	19.35	6,316.43 plus	68.62 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	3,841.88	2,715.30	6,557.19 plus	74.70 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
		10,000	6,492.71 3,25	54.71	9,747.42 plus	50.83 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.	6,699.89	3,364.85	10,064.74 plus	51.96 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.
		20,000	10,050.77 4,7	79.60	14,830.36 plus	36.41 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.	10,337.36	4,923.76	15,261.12 plus	47.59 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.
		50,000	20,054.23 5,69	99.69	25,753.92 plus	42.70 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.	20,601.25	5,876.78	26,478.04 plus	43.65 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.
		100,000	35,938.43 11,10	.63.85	47,102.28 plus	36.49 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	36,839.94	11,462.89	48,302.82 plus	37.31 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
	Assembly—Worship, Amusement	1,000		602.76	\$2,966.66 plus	\$74.21 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	\$1,438.03	\$1,676.03	\$3,114.06 plus	\$76.33 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
	Arcade, Church, Community Hall	5,000		38.12	5,935.21 plus	68.62 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	3,841.88	2,325.57	6,167.46 plus	70.15 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
		10,000	6,492.71 2,83	73.49	9,366.20 plus	48.29 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.	6,699.89	2,975.12	9,675.01 plus	49.37  for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.
		20,000	10,050.77 4,14	.44.23	14,194.99 plus	35.99 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.	10,337.36	4,274.22	14,611.57 plus	45.52 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.
		50,000	20,054.23 4,93	37.25	24,991.48 plus	41.17 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.	20,601.25	5,097.33	25,698.58 plus	42.09 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.
		100,000	35,938.43 9,63	38.97	45,577.39 plus	35.19 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	36,839.94	9,903.98	46,743.91 plus	35.97 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
							_			
	Assembly—Indoor Sport Viewing	1,000		602.76	\$2,966.66 plus	\$80.57 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	\$1,438.03	\$1,676.03	\$3,114.06 plus	\$82.83 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
	Arena, Skating Rink, Tennis Court	5,000		38.12	6,189.36 plus	71.16 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	4,101.70	2,325.57	6,427.28 plus	72.75 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
		10,000	6,873.93 2,83	73.49	9,747.42 plus	49.56 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.	7,089.62	2,975.12	10,064.74 plus	50.66 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.
		20,000	10,559.06 4,14	.44.23	14,703.29 plus	37.68 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.	10,856.99	4,274.22	15,131.21 plus	47.25 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.
		50,000	21,070.82 4,93	37.25	26,008.07 plus	42.95 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.	21,640.53	5,097.33	26,737.86 plus	43.91 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.
		100,000	37,844.53 9,63	38.97	47,483.50 plus	36.78 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	38,788.58	9,903.98	48,692.55 plus	37.60 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
	A Occupancy Tenant Improvements	400		840.32	\$1,299.41 plus	\$55.59 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2000 s.f.	\$506.84	\$896.57	\$1,403.41 plus	\$56.84 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2000 s.f.
		2,000		94.46	2,188.93 plus	63.54 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 4000 s.f.	1,156.39	1,156.39	2,312.78 plus	61.71 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 4000 s.f.
		4,000		75.68	3,459.66 plus	41.30 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 8000 s.f.	2,065.76	1,546.12	3,611.87 plus	42.22 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 8000 s.f.
		8,000		11.05	5,111.62 plus	25.87 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.	3,105.03	2,195.66	5,300.70 plus	38.56 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.
		20,000		88.85	8,215.61 plus	35.70 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 40000 s.f.	6,006.69	2,492.21	8,498.91 plus	36.56 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 40000 s.f.
		40,000	10,528.48 4,83	26.89	15,355.37 plus	29.40 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	10,813.34	4,997.22	15,810.56 plus	30.11 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
	Business—Bank	100	¢1 602 76       ¢0	967.39	¢2 570 15 plus	\$704.21 for each additional 100 a fear fraction thereof > half of 100 a feat and including 500 a fe	¢1.676.03	\$1,026.48	¢2.702.51 plus	\$211.02 for each additional 100 of extraction thereof > half of 100 of to and including E00 of
	busiliess—balik	100	·		\$2,570.15 plus	\$794.21 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 500 s.f.	\$1,676.03		\$2,702.51 plus	\$811.93 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 500 s.f.
		500		48.61	5,746.98 plus	762.44 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 1000 s.f.	4,534.03	1,416.21	5,950.24 plus	779.46 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 1000 s.f.
		1,000		29.83	9,559.19 plus	495.59 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2000 s.f.	8,041.59	1,805.94	9,847.53 plus	506.65 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2000 s.f.
		2,000		65.20	14,515.06 plus	421.15 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	12,458.51	2,455.48	14,913.99 plus	472.96 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
		5,000		97.14	27,149.57 plus	440.15 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	24,843.56	3,011.85	27,855.41 plus	450.22 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
		10,000	43,567.60 5,58	89.33	49,156.94 plus	382.92 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	44,589.80	5,776.68	50,366.48 plus	391.68 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
_	Business—Clinic, Outpatient	400	\$1.47E.CO \$5	967.39	¢2 442 07 plus	\$720.67 for each additional 100 of as frontian thereof > half of 100 of the and including 500 of	Φ4 F40 40	¢1 000 40	\$2 E72 C0 ml//-	\$746.00 for each additional 100 of as frontian thereof's half of 100 of the and including 500 of
	Dusiness—Ounic, Outpatient	100			\$2,443.07 plus	\$730.67 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 500 s.f.	\$1,546.12	\$1,026.48 1,416.21	\$2,572.60 plus	\$746.98 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 500 s.f.
		500		48.61	5,365.76 plus	711.61 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 1000 s.f.	4,144.31	1,416.21	5,560.51 plus	727.49 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 1000 s.f.
		1,000		29.83	8,923.82 plus	419.34 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2000 s.f.	7,392.04	1,805.94	9,197.98 plus	428.70 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2000 s.f.
		2,000	11,006.20 2,13	.11.05	13,117.25 plus	395.74 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	11,289.33	2,195.66	13,484.99 plus	405.40 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
					04 000 00 1111	407 44 for each additional 400 of autocation thereof's half of 400 of the and including 40000 of	22,635.10	3,011.85	25,646.95 plus	204 15 for each additional 100 of artroation thereof > half of 100 of to and including 10000 of
		5,000		97.14	24,989.32 plus	407.11 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.			•	384.15 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
				97.14 89.33	45,344.73 plus	352.78 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	40,692.52	5,776.68	46,469.19 plus	332.88 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
	Rucinace - Dry Classing	5,000 10,000	39,755.40 5,56	89.33	45,344.73 plus	352.78 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	40,692.52	5,776.68	46,469.19 plus	332.88 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
	Business—Dry Cleaning	5,000 10,000 500	\$713.24 \$1,8	89.33 856.90	45,344.73 plus \$2,570.15 plus	\$88.95 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2500 s.f.	\$766.66	5,776.68 \$1,935.85	46,469.19 plus \$2,702.51 plus	\$90.94 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2500 s.f.
	Business—Dry Cleaning	5,000 10,000 500 2,500	\$713.24 \$1,8 1,856.90 2,48	856.90 92.27	45,344.73 plus \$2,570.15 plus 4,349.18 plus	\$88.95 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2500 s.f. 81.94 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	\$766.66 1,935.85	\$1,935.85 2,585.39	\$2,702.51 plus 4,521.24 plus	\$90.94 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2500 s.f. 89.86 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
	Business—Dry Cleaning	5,000 10,000 500 2,500 5,000	\$713.24 \$1,8 1,856.90 2,48 3,270.00 3,12	856.90 92.27 .27.64	\$2,570.15 plus 4,349.18 plus 6,397.64 plus	\$88.95 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2500 s.f. 81.94 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f. 66.08 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	\$766.66 1,935.85 3,386.68	\$1,935.85 2,585.39 3,234.94	\$2,702.51 plus \$4,521.24 plus 6,621.62 plus	\$90.94 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2500 s.f. 89.86 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f. 67.55 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
	Business—Dry Cleaning	5,000 10,000 500 2,500	\$713.24 \$1,8 1,856.90 2,44 3,270.00 3,12 5,049.03 4,68	856.90 92.27	45,344.73 plus \$2,570.15 plus 4,349.18 plus	\$88.95 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2500 s.f. 81.94 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	\$766.66 1,935.85	\$1,935.85 2,585.39	\$2,702.51 plus 4,521.24 plus	\$90.94 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2500 s.f. 89.86 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.

						BUILDING PERMIT FEES - CONSTRUCTION TYPES: VA, VI				New Construction Fee Schedule
				Inspection				Inspection		
ass	IBC Occupancy	Square Footage	Plan Check Fee	Check Fee	Total		Plan Check Fee	Check Fee	Total	
	During a During a Office		1 4,					40.00		
	Business—Professional Office	1,000	\$1,506.26		\$3,744.39 plus	\$92.13 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	\$1,589.77	\$2,325.57	\$3,915.34 plus	\$94.18 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
		5,000	4,301.88	3,127.64	7,429.52 plus	84.48 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	4,447.78	3,234.94	7,682.72 plus	89.00 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
		10,000	7,636.37	4,017.15	11,653.52 plus	57.34 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.	7,869.08	4,144.31	12,013.38 plus	58.68 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.
		20,000	11,575.65	5,811.47	17,387.12 plus	42.17 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.	11,896.27	5,984.87	17,881.14 plus	55.55 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.
		50,000	23,169.92	6,867.00	30,036.92 plus	50.24 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.	23,761.68	7,082.70	30,844.38 plus	51.43 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.
		100,000	41,656.73	13,498.47	55,155.21 plus	43.24 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	42,685.86	13,874.72	56,560.58 plus	44.27 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
	Business—High Rise Office	5,000	\$4,556.03	\$8,718.88	\$13,274.90 plus	\$24.78 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 25000 s.f.	\$4,707.60	\$8,950.96	\$13,658.55 plus	\$47.99 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 25000 s.f.
		25,000	6,970.42	11,260.35	18,230.77 plus	50.95 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.	7,175.88	11,549.14	18,725.02 plus	46.57 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.
		50,000	15,514.93	15,453.77	30,968.70 plus	37.39 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.	15,923.46	15,836.16	31,759.62 plus	38.24 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.
		100,000	29,238.87	20,424.93	49,663.80 plus	24.61 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 250000 s.f.	29,953.68	20,924.45	50,878.14 plus	35.88 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 250000 s.f.
		250,000	58,242.21	28,342.43	86,584.64 plus	32.77 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 500000 s.f.	59,616.69	29,037.39	88,654.09 plus	33.51 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 500000 s.f.
		500,000	115,740.61	52,764.19	168,504.80 plus	31.58 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	118,423.07	54,016.74	172,439.81 plus	32.30 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
	B Occupancy Tenant Improvements	250	\$316.73	\$713.24	\$1,029.98 plus	\$76.24 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 1250 s.f.	\$355.11	\$766.66	\$1,121.77 plus	\$77.95 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 1250 s.f.
	5 Occupancy renant improvements	1,250	\$316.73 825.03	\$713.24 967.39	•		\$355.11 874.74	1,026.48	•	
				967.39 1,221.54	1,792.42 plus 2,554.86 plus	61.00 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2500 s.f.		1,026.48	1,901.22 plus	62.36 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2500 s.f.
		2,500	1,333.32		•	45.75 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	1,394.38		2,680.68 plus	46.77 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
		5,000	1,968.69	1,729.83	3,698.52 plus	31.02 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 12500 s.f.	2,043.93	1,805.94	3,849.86 plus	44.32 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 12500 s.f.
		12,500	4,017.15	2,007.63	6,024.78 plus	40.85 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 25000 s.f.	4,144.31	2,102.49	6,246.79 plus	41.86 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 25000 s.f.
		25,000	7,066.92	4,064.45	11,131.37 plus	32.67 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	7,262.13	4,217.77	11,479.90 plus	33.48 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
	Educational—Group Occupancy	500	\$967.39	\$1,206.25	\$2,173.64 plus	\$101.66 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2500 s.f.	\$1,026.48	\$1,264.47	\$2,290.95 plus	\$103.93 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2500 s.f.
	6+ persons, up to the 12th Grade	2,500	2,492.27	1,714.54	4,206.81 plus	88.24 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	2,585.39	1,784.11	4,369.50 plus	97.88 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
		5,000	4,301.88	2,111.05	6,412.93 plus	66.08 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	4,447.78	2,195.66	6,643.44 plus	67.55 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
		10,000	6,589.20	3,127.64	9,716.84 plus	48.11 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 25000 s.f.	6,786.15	3,234.94	10,021.09 plus	63.40 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 25000 s.f.
		25,000	13,258.18	3,674.87	16,933.05 plus	56.31 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.	13,628.75	3,813.13	17,441.88 plus	57.74 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.
		50,000	23,739.37	7,271.87	31,011.23 plus	47.05 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	24,368.63	7,509.16	31,877.78 plus	48.24 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
	Educational Day Care	200	ΦΕΩΩ 4.7	Φ1 00C 0F	\$1.700.40 plus	\$107.00 for each additional 100 of autreation thereof: half of 100 of the and including 1500 of	ф020.75	Φ1 0C4 47	\$1,004,00 mlys	\$140.74 for each additional 100 of autroption they act a half of 100 of the and including 1500 of
	Educational—Day Care	300			\$1,792.42 plus	\$137.66 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 1500 s.f.	\$636.75	\$1,264.47	\$1,901.22 plus	\$140.74 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 1500 s.f.
	5+ children, older than 2 1/2 yrs	1,500	1,729.83	1,714.54	3,444.37 plus	113.19 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 3000 s.f.	1,805.94	1,784.11	3,590.05 plus	128.49 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 3000 s.f.
		3,000	3,031.14	2,111.05	5,142.19 plus	84.72 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 6000 s.f.	3,148.68	2,195.66	5,344.35 plus	86.61 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 6000 s.f.
		6,000	4,556.03	3,127.64	7,683.67 plus	57.59 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 15000 s.f.	4,707.60	3,234.94	7,942.54 plus	82.58 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 15000 s.f.
		15,000	9,191.83	3,674.87	12,866.70 plus	72.68 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 30000 s.f.	9,471.64	3,813.13	13,284.78 plus	74.59 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 30000 s.f.
		30,000	16,496.17	7,271.87	23,768.04 plus	59.70 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	16,963.79	7,509.16	24,472.95 plus	61.27 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
	Factory Industrial—Moderate Hazard	1,500	\$1,663.91	\$1,841.62	\$3,505.53 plus	\$21.18 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 7500 s.f.	\$1,763.33	\$1,914.02	\$3,677.35 plus	\$51.00 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 7500 s.f.
		7,500	2,426.35	2,349.91	4,776.26 plus	49.34 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 15000 s.f.	2,542.79	2,433.66	4,976.45 plus	53.30 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 15000 s.f.
		15,000	5,349.04	3,127.64	8,476.68 plus	38.33 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 30000 s.f.	5,530.71	3,234.94	8,765.65 plus	39.26 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 30000 s.f.
		30,000	10,081.34	4,144.23	14,225.57 plus	25.78 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 75000 s.f.	10,381.01	4,274.22	14,655.23 plus	36.53 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 75000 s.f.
		75,000	19,993.08	5,835.12	25,828.20 plus	33.00 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 150000 s.f.	20,513.95	6,021.60	26,535.54 plus	33.80 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 150000 s.f.
		150,000	39,750.63	10,829.93	50,580.56 plus	30.81 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	40,737.22	11,146.62	51,883.84 plus	31.56 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
	Factory Industrial Law Hazard	0.000	ф4 <b>7</b> 00 00	<b>\$2.620.04</b>	¢5 414 60 -1	\$54.01 for each additional 100 of autroption thereofy half of 100 of the and including 10000 - f	<b>#4.000.04</b>	¢2 722 75	ΦΕ COE OO ~!··-	\$55.91 for each additional 100 of autroption thereofy half of 100 of the and including 10000 of
	Factory Industrial—Low Hazard	2,000	\$1,790.99		\$5,411.63 plus	\$54.01 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	\$1,893.24	\$3,732.75 5.161.76	\$5,625.99 plus	\$55.21 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
		10,000	4,713.68	5,018.45	9,732.13 plus	49.71 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.	4,881.16	5,161.76	10,042.92 plus	46.15 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.
		20,000	8,398.81	6,304.48	14,703.29 plus	37.64 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 40000 s.f.	8,648.53	6,482.68	15,131.21 plus	38.54 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 40000 s.f.
		40,000	12,876.96	9,354.24	22,231.20 plus	24.00 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.	13,239.02	9,600.50	22,839.52 plus	34.93 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.
		100,000	25,584.31	11,045.14	36,629.45 plus	31.23 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 200000 s.f.	26,229.96	11,347.88	37,577.85 plus	31.97 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 200000 s.f.
		200,000	46,104.31	21,758.25	67,862.56 plus	26.86 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	47,232.69	22,318.83	69,551.53 plus	27.49 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
	High Hazard Group H-1	600	\$489.67	\$1,221.54	\$1,711.21 plus	\$50.20 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 3000 s.f.	\$550.50	\$1,286.30	\$1,836.79 plus	\$53.44 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 3000 s.f.
	Pose a detonation hazard	3,000	1,313.27	1,602.76	2,916.03 plus	43.38 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 6000 s.f.	1,417.26	1,676.03	3,093.29 plus	49.09 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 6000 s.f.
		6,000	2,233.36	1,983.98	4,217.34 plus	36.51 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 12000 s.f.	2,370.28	2,065.76	4,436.03 plus	37.54 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 12000 s.f.
		12,000	3,407.60	3,000.57	6,408.17 plus	20.77 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 30000 s.f.	3,583.12	3,105.03	6,688.15 plus	32.39 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 30000 s.f.
		30,000	6,584.44	3,563.09	10,147.52 plus	27.61 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 60000 s.f.	6,830.85	3,705.05	10,535.90 plus	28.27 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 60000 s.f.
		.30 000								

						BUILDING PERMIT FEES - CONSTRUCTION TYPES: VA, VB				
						Old Construction Fee Schedule				New Construction Fee Schedule
ss	IBC Occupancy	Sauare Enotage	Plan Check Fee	Inspection Check Fee	Tatal		Plan Check Fee	Inspection Check Fee	Tatal	
	івс оссирансу	Square Footage	Plan Check Fee	Check ree	Total		Flair Check Fee	CHECK FEE	Total	
	High Hazard Group H-3	600	\$743.82	\$1,221.54	\$1,965.36 plus	\$66.08 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 3000 s.f.	\$810.31	\$1,286.30	\$2,096.61 plus	\$69.67 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 3000 s.f.
	Readily support combustion	600 3,000	1,948.64	1,602.76	3,551.39 plus	64.56 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 6000 s.f.	2,066.81	1,676.03	3,742.83 plus	70.74 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
	neadity support combustion	6,000	3,504.10	1,983.98	5,488.07 plus	47.10 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 12000 s.f.	3,669.37	2,065.76	5,735.13 plus	48.36 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 0000 s.f.
				3,000.57	•			3,105.03	8,636.79 plus	
		12,000	5,313.70		8,314.27 plus	31.36 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 30000 s.f.	5,531.76		•	43.22 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 30000 s.f.
		30,000	10,396.64	3,563.09	13,959.73 plus	38.20 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 60000 s.f.	10,728.14	3,705.05	14,433.19 plus	39.10 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 60000 s.f.
		60,000	18,529.35	6,890.65	25,420.00 plus	31.28 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	19,042.34	7,119.43	26,161.77 plus	32.01 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
	High Hazard Group H-4	300	\$362.60	\$1,729.83	\$2,092.43 plus	\$100.40 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 1500 s.f.	\$420.59	\$1,805.94	\$2,226.52 plus	\$104.71 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 1500 s.f.
	Pose health hazards	1,500	932.05	2,365.20	3,297.25 plus	86.75 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 3000 s.f.	1,027.53	2,455.48	3,483.01 plus	97.09 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 3000 s.f.
		3,000	1,597.99	3,000.57	4,598.56 plus	73.03 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 6000 s.f.	1,720.73	3,105.03	4,825.76 plus	75.07 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 6000 s.f.
		6,000	2,391.01	4,398.37	6,789.39 plus	34.49 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 15000 s.f.	2,543.84	4,534.03	7,077.88 plus	66.81 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 15000 s.f.
		15,000	4,678.34	5,215.04	9,893.38 plus	56.92 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 30000 s.f.	4,882.21	5,393.87	10,276.09 plus	58.27 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 30000 s.f.
		30,000	8,236.39	10,194.56	18,430.95 plus	44.95 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	8,519.68	10,497.07	19,016.75 plus	46.02 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
			-,							
	High Hazard Group H-5	1,000	\$870.89	\$1,094.46	\$1,965.36 plus	\$42.83 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	\$940.22	\$1,156.39	\$2,096.61 plus	\$44.40 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
	Semiconductor Fabrication, R&D	5,000	2,202.78	1,475.68	3,678.47 plus	41.28 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	2,326.62	1,546.12	3,872.74 plus	44.07 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
		10,000	3,885.32	1,856.90	5,742.22 plus	29.53 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.	4,059.10	1,935.85	5,994.95 plus	30.32 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.
		20,000	5,949.07	2,746.42	8,695.49 plus	21.36 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.	6,181.31	2,845.21	9,026.52 plus	27.75 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.
		50,000	11,794.45	3,308.94	15,103.39 plus	24.95 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.	12,157.14	3,445.23	15,602.37 plus	25.54 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.
		100,000	21,070.82	6,509.43	27,580.25 plus	20.74 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	21,640.53	6,729.70	28,370.23 plus	21.23 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				·	
	Institutional—17+ persons, ambulatory	1,000	\$1,536.84	\$2,111.05	\$3,647.89 plus	\$85.77 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	\$1,633.42	\$2,195.66	\$3,829.09 plus	\$92.95 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
		5,000	4,205.38	2,873.49	7,078.87 plus	66.08 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	4,361.52	2,975.12	7,336.64 plus	89.67 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
		10,000	7,382.22	3,000.57	10,382.79 plus	65.11 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.	7,609.26	3,105.03	10,714.29 plus	66.69 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.
		20,000	11,479.15	5,414.96	16,894.11 plus	40.37 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.	11,810.01	5,573.31	17,383.32 plus	56.85 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.
		50,000	22,661.62	6,343.42	29,005.04 plus	48.97 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.	23,242.05	6,541.23	29,783.28 plus	50.13 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.
		100,000	40,894.29	12,593.67	53,487.96 plus	41.97 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	41,906.40	12,943.53	54,849.93 plus	42.97 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
lı	Institutional—6+ persons, non-ambulatory	1,000	\$1,790.99	\$2,492.27	\$4,283.26 plus	\$98.48 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	\$1,893.24	\$2,585.39	\$4,478.64 plus	\$100.68 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
		5,000	4,713.68	3,508.86	8,222.54 plus	91.49 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	4,881.16	3,624.67	8,505.83 plus	98.73 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
		10,000	8,398.81	4,398.37	12,797.18 plus	65.11 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.	8,648.53	4,534.03	13,182.57 plus	66.69 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.
		20,000	12,876.96	6,431.55	19,308.51 plus	45.88 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.	13,239.02	6,612.59	19,851.60 plus	61.27 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.
		50,000	25,584.31	7,487.08	33,071.39 plus	55.83 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.	26,229.96	7,710.42	33,940.38 plus	57.15 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.
		100,000	46,104.31	14,880.99	60,985.30 plus	47.60 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	47,232.69	15,281.90	62,514.59 plus	48.73 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
	Mercantile—Department & Drug Store	1,000	\$967.39	\$3,127.64	\$4,095.03 plus	\$73.07 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	\$1,026.48	\$3,234.94	\$4,261.42 plus	\$74.70 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
		5,000	2,746.42	4,271.30	7,017.72 plus	64.15 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	2,845.21	4,404.13	7,249.34 plus	70.05 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
		10,000	4,810.17	5,414.96	10,225.14 plus	50.83 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.	4,967.42	5,573.31	10,540.73 plus	51.96 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.
		20,000	7,351.64	7,956.43	15,308.08 plus	28.76 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.	7,565.61	8,171.50	15,737.10 plus	46.92 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.
		50,000	14,528.92	9,408.47	23,937.39 plus	41.47 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.	14,927.84	9,680.89	24,608.73 plus	42.42 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.
		100,000	26,092.61	18,581.41	44,674.02 plus	35.16 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	26,749.60	19,071.10	45,820.70 plus	35.97 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
							'			
	Mercantile—Market	500	\$586.17	\$1,856.90	\$2,443.07 plus	\$76.24 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2500 s.f.	\$636.75	\$1,935.85	\$2,572.60 plus	\$77.95 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2500 s.f.
		2,500	1,475.68	2,492.27	3,967.96 plus	72.38 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	1,546.12	2,585.39	4,131.51 plus	68.85 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
		5,000	2,649.92	3,127.64	5,777.56 plus	58.45 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	2,758.96	3,234.94	5,993.90 plus	59.76 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
		10,000	4,047.73	4,652.52	8,700.25 plus	32.11 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 25000 s.f.	4,187.96	4,793.85	8,981.81 plus	54.00 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 25000 s.f.
		25,000	8,048.17	5,469.19	13,517.36 plus	46.86 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.	8,302.46	5,653.69	13,956.15 plus	47.95 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.
		50,000	14,401.84	10,829.93	25,231.77 plus	39.09 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	14,797.93	11,146.62	25,944.55 plus	40.00 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
	Mercantile—Motor fuel-dispensing	100	\$1,440.34	\$1,633.33	\$3,073.68 plus	\$762.44 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 500 s.f.	\$1,547.17	\$1,719.68	\$3,266.85 plus	\$779.46 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 500 s.f.
		500	3,854.74	2,268.70	6,123.44 plus	660.78 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 1000 s.f.	4,015.45	2,369.23	6,384.67 plus	717.75 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 1000 s.f.
		1,000	6,650.36	2,777.00	9,427.35 plus	482.88 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2000 s.f.	6,873.46	2,888.87	9,762.32 plus	493.66 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2000 s.f.
		2,000	10,208.42	4,047.73	14,256.15 plus	364.91 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	10,510.92	4,187.96	14,698.88 plus	457.09 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
		5,000	20,308.38	4,894.98	25,203.36 plus	413.41 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	20,861.07	5,091.45	25,952.53 plus	423.39 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.

						BUILDING PERMIT FEES - CONSTRUCTION TYPES: VA, VB Old Construction Fee Schedule				New Construction Fee Schedule
				Inspection		Ota Construction i de Schedute		Inspection		New Johnstraction Lee Jeneaute
ass	IBC Occupancy	Square Footage	Plan Check Fee	Check Fee	Total		Plan Check Fee	Check Fee	Total	
	M O	500	1 4450.40	44.004.54	h4 000 00 1			44.000.00	A4 700 44 1	
1	M Occupancy Tenant Improvements	500	\$459.10		\$1,680.63 plus	\$69.89 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2500 s.f.	\$506.84	\$1,286.30	\$1,793.14 plus	\$71.45 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2500 s.f.
		2,500	1,348.61	1,729.83	3,078.44 plus	51.44 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	1,416.21	1,805.94	3,222.14 plus	60.63 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
		5,000	2,253.41	2,111.05	4,364.46 plus	45.75 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	2,347.40	2,195.66	4,543.07 plus	46.77 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
		10,000	3,524.15	3,127.64	6,651.79 plus	25.67 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 25000 s.f.	3,646.50	3,234.94	6,881.44 plus	40.14 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 25000 s.f.
		25,000	6,843.35	3,659.58	10,502.93 plus	35.68 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.	7,045.97	3,791.31	10,837.28 plus	36.52 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.
		50,000	12,307.51	7,114.22	19,421.73 plus	29.68 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	12,632.07	7,335.59	19,967.67 plus	30.39 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
	Residential—Transient	1,000	\$1,348.61	\$1,880.55	\$3,229.16 plus	\$69.89 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	\$1,416.21	\$1,972.58	\$3,388.78 plus	\$71.45 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
	Boarding Houses, Hotels, Motels	5,000	3,508.86	2,515.92	6,024.78 plus	69.23 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	3,624.67	2,622.12	6,246.79 plus	60.41  for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
		10,000	6,335.06	3,151.29	9,486.34 plus	48.29 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.	6,526.33	3,271.67	9,798.00 plus	49.37 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.
		20,000	9,638.97	4,676.17	14,315.14 plus	34.62 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.	9,903.98	4,830.58	14,734.56 plus	46.02 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.
		50,000	19,230.64	5,469.19	24,699.83 plus	41.55 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.	19,734.49	5,653.69	25,388.18 plus	42.53 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f
		100,000	34,667.69	10,806.28	45,473.97 plus	35.52 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	35,540.84	11,109.89	46,650.73 plus	36.36 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
	Residential—Permanent, 2+ Dwellings	1,000	\$1,374.42	\$1,760.41	\$3,134.83 plus	\$73.07 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	\$1,504.57	\$1,849.59	\$3,354.15 plus	\$74.70 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
	Apartment, Dormitory, Timeshare	5,000	3,534.67	2,522.85	6,057.52 plus	66.08 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	3,713.03	2,629.05	6,342.07 plus	71.45 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
	Aparament, Dominiory, Inflestiale	10,000	6,203.22	2,522.85 3,158.22	9,361.43 plus			2,629.05 3,278.59	9,719.72 plus	
		20,000	6,203.22 9,441.21	3,158.22 4,556.03	9,361.43 plus 13,997.24 plus	46.36 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f. 33.54 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.	6,441.12 9,776.17	3,278.59 4,707.60	9,719.72 plus 14,483.76 plus	47.64 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f. 43.99 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.
			· ·		•					
		50,000	18,717.58	5,342.12	24,059.69 plus	39.69 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.	19,259.56	5,523.78	24,783.34 plus	40.61 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f
		100,000	33,458.11	10,448.71	43,906.82 plus	34.02 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	34,329.05	10,756.89	45,085.95 plus	34.80 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
	Residential—Permanent, 2+, Repeat	1,000	\$611.98	\$1,760.41	\$2,372.39 plus	\$34.95 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	\$725.11	\$1,849.59	\$2,574.70 plus	\$35.73 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
	Apartment, Dormitory, Timeshare	5,000	1,374.42	2,395.78	3,770.20 plus	30.50 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	1,504.57	2,499.14	4,003.70 plus	33.45 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
		10,000	2,263.94	3,031.14	5,295.08 plus	24.76 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.	2,413.93	3,148.68	5,562.62 plus	25.56 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.
		20,000	3,341.68	4,428.95	7,770.63 plus	12.79 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.	3,540.51	4,577.69	8,118.20 plus	22.77 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.
		50,000	6,391.45	5,215.04	11,606.49 plus	20.12 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.	6,658.34	5,393.87	12,052.22 plus	20.60 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f
		100,000	11,347.31	10,321.63	21,668.95 plus	16.36 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	11,724.81	10,626.98	22,351.79 plus	16.75 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
	Dwellings—Custom Homes	1,500	\$1,948.64	\$1,602.76	\$3,551.39 plus	\$127.07 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2500 s.f.	\$2,066.81	\$1,676.03	\$3,742.83 plus	\$129.91 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2500 s.f.
		2,500	2,711.08	2,111.05	4,822.13 plus	97.26 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 4000 s.f.	2,846.26	2,195.66	5,041.93 plus	122.74 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 4000 s.f.
		4,000	3,915.89	2,365.20	6,281.09 plus	88.95 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	4,102.75	2,455.48	6,558.24 plus	90.94 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
		5,000	4,551.26	2,619.35	7,170.61 plus	85.66 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 7000 s.f.	4,752.30	2,715.30	7,467.60 plus	99.61 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 7000 s.f.
		7,000	5,979.65	2,904.07	8,883.72 plus	94.21 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 7000 s.f.	6,224.96	3,018.77	9,243.73 plus	96.72 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
		10,000	8,043.40	3,666.51	11,709.91 plus	70.99 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	8,347.16	3,798.23	12,145.39 plus	72.89 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
			· .							
	Dwellings—Production Phase	1,500	\$804.97		\$2,073.81 plus	\$50.83 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2500 s.f.	\$897.62	\$1,359.76	\$2,257.38 plus	\$51.96 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2500 s.f.
	of Master Plan (repeats)	2,500	1,059.12	1,522.98	2,582.10 plus	46.43 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 4000 s.f.	1,157.44	1,619.58	2,777.02 plus	49.12 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 4000 s.f.
		4,000	1,501.50	1,777.13	3,278.62 plus	38.12 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	1,634.47	1,879.40	3,513.87 plus	38.97 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
		5,000	1,755.64	1,904.20	3,659.85 plus	34.83 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 7000 s.f.	1,894.29	2,009.31	3,903.60 plus	36.04 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 7000 s.f.
		7,000	2,294.52	2,061.85	4,356.37 plus	43.38 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	2,457.58	2,182.87	4,640.45 plus	33.11 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
		10,000	2,960.46	2,697.22	5,657.68 plus	28.06 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	3,150.79	2,832.42	5,983.20 plus	21.42 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
	Dwellings—Alternate Materials	1,500	\$1,440.34	\$1,856.90	\$3,297.25 plus	\$114.37 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2500 s.f.	\$1,547.17	\$1,935.85	\$3,483.01 plus	\$116.92 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2500 s.f.
	-	2,500	1,948.64	2,492.27	4,440.91 plus	80.32 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 4000 s.f.	2,066.81	2,585.39	4,652.20 plus	111.91 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 4000 s.f.
		4,000	2,899.31	2,746.42	5,645.72 plus	76.24 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	3,063.48	2,845.21	5,908.69 plus	77.95 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
		5,000	3,407.60	3,000.57	6,408.17 plus	72.95 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 7000 s.f.	3,583.12	3,105.03	6,688.15 plus	78.64 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 7000 s.f.
		7,000	4,454.77	3,412.36	7,867.13 plus	77.26 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	4,666.05	3,538.41	8,204.46 plus	72.09 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
		10,000	5,883.15		10,185.03 plus	54.66 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	6,138.70	4,447.78	10,586.48 plus	51.00 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
	Bestdendel Assessment 1997			<b>A.</b>	A			A- 1	40.000 ==	A07.00 (
	Residential—Assisted Living (6-16 persons)	1,000 5,000	\$1,363.90 3,905.37	\$2,388.85 3,278.36	\$3,752.75 plus 7,183.73 plus	\$85.77 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f. 76.55 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	\$1,438.03 4,036.22	\$2,492.21 3,401.58	\$3,930.25 plus 7,437.80 plus	\$87.69 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f. 81.31 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
			·		•		· ·			•
		10,000	6,843.35	4,167.88	11,011.23 plus	55.91 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.	7,045.97	4,310.95	11,356.91 plus	57.16 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.
		20,000	10,528.48	6,073.98	16,602.46 plus	38.33 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.	10,813.34	6,259.59	17,072.93 plus	52.54 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.
		50,000	20,979.09	7,121.15	28,100.23 plus	47.59 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.	21,509.57	7,342.52	28,852.09 plus	48.67 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f
		100,000	27 702 27	14,110.19	51,893.56 plus	40.75 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	38,701.27	14,487.54	53,188.81 plus	41.68 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof

						BUILDING PERMIT FEES - CONSTRUCTION TYPES: VA, VB				
						Old Construction Fee Schedule	<u> </u>			New Construction Fee Schedule
IDO OLOGO	IDO Occurrancia	Course France I	Dian Obsala Fas	Inspection			Inspect			
IBC Class	IBC Occupancy	Square Footage   F	Plan Check Fee	Check Fee	Total		Plan Check Fee Check	ree	Total	
<b>S</b> ₋1	Storage—Moderate Hazard	1,000	\$616.75	\$2,111.05	\$2,727.80 plus	\$42.83 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	\$680.40 \$2,19	.95.66	\$2,876.07 plus	\$44.40 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
<b>5</b> -1	otorage Productate Plazara	5,000	1,440.34	3,000.57	4,440.91 plus	33.65 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	1,547.17 3,10		4,652.20 plus	42.12 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
		10,000	2,487.51	3,635.93	6,123.44 plus	30.80 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.	2,630.10 3,75		6,384.67 plus	31.61 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.
		20,000	3,788.82	5,414.96	9,203.78 plus	15.43 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.	3,972.84 5,57		9,546.15 plus	28.05 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.
		50,000	7,473.95	6,358.70	13,832.66 plus	23.94 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.	7,740.22 6,56		14,303.28 plus	24.50 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 30000 s.f.
		100,000	13,192.26	12,608.96	25,801.22 plus	19.86 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	13,586.14 12,96		26,551.50 plus	20.32 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
		100,000	10,101.10	12,000.00			10,000.1			
S-1	Storage—Moderate Hazard, Repair Garage	500	\$616.75	\$1,475.68	\$2,092.43 plus	\$66.59 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2500 s.f.	\$680.40 \$1,54	46.12	\$2,226.52 plus	\$69.32 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 2500 s.f.
	Motor Vehicles (not High Hazard)	2,500	1,440.34	1,983.98	3,424.32 plus	67.30 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	1,547.17 2,06	65.76	3,612.92 plus	59.78 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
		5,000	2,614.58	2,492.27	5,106.85 plus	48.90 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	2,760.01 2,58	35.39	5,345.40 plus	50.24 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
		10,000	3,915.89	3,635.93	7,551.83 plus	29.16 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 25000 s.f.	4,102.75 3,75	54.58	7,857.33 plus	45.46 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 25000 s.f.
		25,000	7,601.03	4,325.53	11,926.55 plus	40.25 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.	7,870.13 4,48	34.51	12,354.64 plus	41.20 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.
		50,000	13,446.41	8,542.60	21,989.01 plus	33.64 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	13,845.96 8,80	08.25	22,654.21 plus	34.44 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
		-					-			
S-2	Storage—Low Hazard	1,000	\$616.75	\$1,856.90	\$2,473.65 plus	\$46.00 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	\$680.40 \$1,93	35.85	\$2,616.25 plus	\$47.65 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
		5,000	1,694.49	2,619.35	4,313.83 plus	41.28 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	1,806.99 2,71	15.30	4,522.29 plus	42.44 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
		10,000	2,995.80	3,381.79	6,377.59 plus	30.80 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.	3,149.73 3,49	94.76	6,644.49 plus	31.61 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.
		20,000	4,551.26	4,906.67	9,457.93 plus	17.12 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.	4,752.30 5,05	53.67	9,805.97 plus	28.27 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.
		50,000	8,871.76	5,723.34	14,595.10 plus	25.21 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.	9,169.22 5,91	13.51	15,082.74 plus	25.80 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.
		100,000	15,860.81	11,338.22	27,199.03 plus	21.19 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	16,314.24 11,66	66.26	27,980.50 plus	21.69 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
							, <u> </u>			
S-2	Storage—Low Hazard, Parking Garages	1,000	\$601.46	\$1,729.83	\$2,331.29 plus	\$41.68 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.		05.94	\$2,464.51 plus	\$42.77 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
	Open or Enclosed	5,000	1,633.33	2,365.20	3,998.53 plus	33.34 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	1,719.68 2,45		4,175.16 plus	38.65 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
		10,000	2,777.00	2,888.78	5,665.78 plus	28.26 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.	2,888.87 2,99		5,885.81 plus	37.31 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.
		20,000	4,205.38	4,286.59	8,491.97 plus	24.80 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.	4,361.52 4,42		8,787.47 plus	34.83 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.
		50,000	10,843.78	5,087.97	15,931.75 plus	17.77 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.	11,160.47 5,26		16,424.43 plus	18.26 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.
		100,000	14,844.22	9,970.99	24,815.21 plus	14.93 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	15,274.97 10,28	30.91	25,555.87 plus	15.35 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
	Other Tenant Improvements	600	\$586.17	\$1,221.54	\$1,807.71 plus	\$58.24 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 3000 s.f.	\$636.75 \$1,2	86.30	\$1,923.05 plus	\$59.54 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 3000 s.f.
	other remain improvements	3,000	1,475.68	1,729.83	3,205.51 plus	50.83 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 6000 s.f.	1,546.12 1,80		3,352.05 plus	49.26 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 6000 s.f.
		6,000	2,619.35	2,111.05	4,730.40 plus	38.12 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 12000 s.f.	2,715.30 2,19		4,910.97 plus	38.97 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 12000 s.f.
		12,000	3,890.08	3,127.64	7,017.72 plus	24.22 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 30000 s.f.	4,014.40 3,23		7,249.34 plus	36.26 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 30000 s.f.
		30,000	7,717.58	3,659.58	11,377.16 plus	32.75 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 60000 s.f.	7,933.51 3,79		11,724.81 plus	33.54 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.
		60,000	13,959.47	7,241.29	21,200.76 plus	27.44 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	14,320.90 7,46		21,786.40 plus	28.10 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
		33,000	20,000	7,2 12.20			1,,020.00			
В	Shell Bldg: Business—Professional Office	1,000	\$982.68	\$745.01	\$1,727.69 plus	\$88.54 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	\$1,048.31 \$79	99.14	\$1,847.44 plus	\$90.67 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
		5,000	2,522.85	2,746.42	5,269.27 plus	56.22 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	2,629.05 2,84	45.21	5,474.26 plus	66.34 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
		10,000	4,556.03	3,524.15	8,080.17 plus	40.97 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.	4,707.60 3,64		8,354.09 plus	42.01 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.
		20,000	7,001.00	5,176.10	12,177.11 plus	25.65 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.	7,219.53 5,33		12,554.85 plus	38.03 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.
		50,000	13,893.55	5,977.48	19,871.03 plus	33.78 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.	14,278.29 6,17		20,451.63 plus	34.63 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.
		100,000	24,883.03	11,877.09	36,760.12 plus	28.85 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	25,537.81 12,22	29.55	37,767.36 plus	29.57 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof
	Other Shell Building	1,000	\$855.60	\$2,111.05	\$2,966.66 plus	\$60.74 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.	\$918.40 \$2,19	95.66	\$3,114.06 plus	\$62.25 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 5000 s.f.
		5,000	2,395.78	3,000.57	5,396.34 plus	51.14 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.	2,499.14 3,10	05.03	5,604.17 plus	56.19 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 10000 s.f.
		10,000	4,174.81	3,778.30	7,953.10 plus	39.70 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.	4,317.87 3,90	06.31	8,224.18 plus	40.71 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 20000 s.f.
		20,000	6,492.71	5,430.25	11,922.96 plus	24.38  for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.	6,699.89 5,59	95.14	12,295.03 plus	36.25 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 50000 s.f.
		50,000	12,749.89	6,485.78	19,235.66 plus	33.02 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.	13,109.11 6,69	92.97	19,802.08 plus	33.85 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof > half of 100 s.f., to and including 100000 s.f.
		100,000	22,976.92	12,766.61	35,743.53 plus	27.79 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof	23,589.17 13,13	38.92	36,728.09 plus	28.49 for each additional 100 s.f. or fraction thereof